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RH B
EXETHN- 4.5 8
ER: FARF.
7% 78R

R E T e
0 RAEM,
WEE., RKEH
%2 H 3R
e TR,
R BEE,
F K2R :
FHE KR
£R: HER.
P EER:
I AR,
£R: PKF.
X AR
FiE: ERR;
2R BHFHE

/ N

R E

£ R %K%

CHERS
FAE: Elﬂ&ﬁ

HWHER ;
hES.

S EE

7‘% AR
& FAE:
N

&) F4E:
Ke k.

&) F4E:

HE xR,

wER, HWER

)57J<‘

EH RAER,

HE R

HE B, BRIRE

e

Bz, WNEX, BRFH,

HE 4,

A "“%gglj\ %,I'S‘/‘I‘j%:\ %'ﬂ‘\i‘l‘:&o

& F4E:

S

}&}%ﬁ\ **':lé,f%‘ ’ﬁ:iﬂ}:]o

K & T4

E—#)E(’E\ o

& 4
7

& F4E:

L A

ST B ALR S BN

4 ERR;
£

& F4E:

R EEASEL:

i £
& F4L .

S
(FF£4E)

(E k8 Ry

FAE .
£ i

RS
: HBER. ZRIR. BT

& F A
S II‘. K\ i%h}?\o

We-F 3

&%

(FE4)
Rt R, T2k

&R

HWHHE R

EHE. WEAE. HEE.
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(B)

1.

2

FlgiA

WA ELEBHRERHEY. BHS. FHLHWRE. £EINALE
Aol A (2014 F 6 A 22 B4R k4@, E£3E 2019
£Z26H)

X % kR

AT T, BT, £SERSEEF. EEREF. ZAR
T,

2% 5

mrE. FALo

BRI AERREL:

8.1 HEHKXLASNKEFEINANIER XBAKRIIAF)

E2£% (oK) ; BEBAGIUR); FRF (IIXAKEHE) ;
HES (ARK) ; HEH (EF) .

b TR AREARE: AR (EF 1)
HEETRRETLEPEAATRE: Hu@ (EF)
hELDRE_RALFRENKE: T2,
TREBERELNFREFANKRE: PRF; FHE;, FAAHE
h T ERFRASRE: TR,
hEETRREREARE: HEBR,

h B EEREILBPRE: %hXK

h it LKL FT1H

TEENRFR

A496 BEK, BERBAL, TREBHEFL

“96 Bk e E IR AL rt K ZMEHIFEZ” £ T 2017 F11 A 1
¥4, AAALFERFERT, £ 63K,

I A% RE 4T

K& IR A EE B AR AL

XL EBA4%k: §EMRFAEL (LK)

T4£43/: HmE4e (B) THREM () 1k E (&)

¥ AL, %S4, HER. AEHE. RTE

WE: #ERE (E) #ER (&)

R EA £EBKE (E) t£2 (&)

£R: AHREERRLPL

FAEXIHE: AL (B) FKF (8D

ARt ZGEEH) . HAREERI) . FEAEEH) . TBXLURFH)
HEMEME: TRR (E) AEH (3

£/ AP (EEH. FR)

Ay BE: e, RTME, 1T

1. BB

TR ER: AER

® ® 00000 ®
NV 00 NON O D WN
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A

Z2%. CBL. T4

B &, mEEHK

WEE: AKEE

I EeM. BEH

MR: FERAL, TH

FUBL R AP IR Z

FAERAARE 4 FXW (E) . I BAEIT (8))

£R: B TEL)

YR AR TR R, BT

VAR S &R

#ZER: AR

AP HRBEREARDEZR.

IR BFLEABDEHARTLEAECKERMALEERTF I
BALBEA,

LAXERUEIZEREYNA: BOABREELLZFIIEL G54
Mk & Fardt, AAFLSIAELSSME MM EMmM, A28 ”
b ZHAZAKALELARKERANARELKRF ALY, K& FLkTit
AFRLELGKEMEMINE, A2LEXLKEZRFLL. A ER
WAL VAR B A ¥4 5

LXBFHEEFTA: AHEEERBRAHLG. THRFFEL,
FARX S, tRELLE. BFRAEELE. HHERAEL. T L4,
Fr¥%Id BRARALE, TRBAELE. RHER L. AT,
HERLE, PRFLLE, LR RE, HEM KL, HTFR AL,
T L, £S5 KL, KEFLELE, EEE L, K24,
EEMEN, TEHRAEL. EHERKEAFIALL,
TERNERFE, FEWEE, 648HES. EERRMEL, F F
A, kST RE. BPEEE. FLbE5. Wskn. EREE.
FEWEBEUBRRREE |

Lo KRS, AR ERET “HR IS BAFHELEMRE” .
“96 Bl R EHRBAL T REHERIFEL” B 429 RM500 £ T

weAR PNB118 K # X BT RI*T A4 6% R

AL E 5abAl PNB118 KA A B H XK AL :

K45 PNB Merdeka Ventures Sdn. Berhad (PNBMV) & & /& # 4T i
Tengku Dato' Ab.Aziz % itH £ mtAR PNB118 KA K B X3t K4 L
LB B MR IEE TR,

mLAR PNB118 kAR A &+ X894 €7, Aneka Jaringan Sdn Bhd &k
SERAREESL, BELITENHkES PNBWV 2K 15 HA Tz
SREELY, T 2017 %4 13 8, XA pFEELAF, BRE
IMNREERN 15 TAETRES, 25 REH, WFTRELER

16



2.3

2.4

W, FAEMBEMR 2017 57 A2 829 A1 H, FHE IR
Wik, F—ANEHEXIK S T4F, FAZHERIHK 175
FA4F, IRELEREZTHANZHN.

2.2.1 F 2017 &5 A 15 B FT%, 2 Kk&BHFF () Het
HLEMEIMmMEFTRINCKEFRE, "B K ARRAESF
HER. RLR, REBERLPLRE, AHXaKEESLY
AHeRE Mr.Yee, StHBMHRE L LB RFINL, HBF
BEARAWER, AT mENITAERAE R RR L (RC) .
H B AR, BT RFE.

2.2.2 AL KEBEHRFFEL (LK), MEHMHE. SlakE
FE. PRI FTARFRFIERLERE, T 2017 #F 6
A 9 B T4 52%54K% Mr.Chong Ngit Sooi & Mr.Yee Chung
Tuck £F 4%, AASXKBEIM2017 F7 A1 B9 E,

BLAR PNB118 A A% & & 11 %69 £ 24K 8,7 Samsung C&T Corporation

2.31 #57T201755 0118, 2120 ZE58, ALK
AW E BB BIAMMELE S, LA KT ERITBEIELZR
#) L4k (casting activitity for capping beam).
HFRAGREALEN, AABEREELK,

2.3.2 A7 F 201755218, 2 1201 ZEFL58, &
A ARAE) ELBEREMEE T, LE KT ER/TH)E
3 3589 T4 (casting works for upstand wall),
wFAES 5 A 20 8 BALEHAFTHRE, BUALFSTH
kB 1 BT T,

2.3.3 #7F 20177 A88FL7HE7A9BTFTHF 201, BH
MESREZREL I, BEAA ZMF E44L R HLE %,
Ri& B F

2.3.4 57T 201759A108, EF7E 11 BxREIN, £L
FRAFZREZRELIN, BREAK ST E44 AMLE
3% 3 3E R B E

2.3.5 AP AASRAZAAGAKRE, ABAEAKE THBEREL
#7K %5 SYABAS, A& C.4wdr 2018 1 H £ 3 A&yKREH
st HE

mLAR PNB118 k& X & +1 X4 6. 7 Aneka Jaringan Sdn Bhd &k & :

2.4.1 2KF 2017 54 A 17 8 £ 21 AAER L L EEL TNB 555
ZEBWAH, 12dF RS 19 AFEC2EMA40E, FIARLA
W3t 7 R 69 AR A B 18]

2.4.2 B4 AL EIRNSE T 2017 55 A 15 B £ 19 B RE#TE
EREA T,
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2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

3.2

3.3

FLgs g A F BAE], weAR PNB118 KR IAZ4 €7 Aneka Jaringan

Sdn Bhd % &

2.5.1 2XF 7 A 2 BFBAGRAGATRASKRERERK, K&K
B A ARk,

2.5.2 AF7F7A 218, ARAWREA#ITE L TAZEN T4
(geotechnical instrumentation monitoring work) .

2.5.3 2K T 2017 58 A5 8, A IFEZLE oM E
% =8 R A7 AR L ERAMBE N,
ALHIRBOE/HRIMBLTEZBELANTRERARLINA
FH.

2.5.4 2L£F 2017 58 A9 AZ8 A 16 H, K&HKRFIEXHA—/
2R, AFTREEIAZBH®IT,

BT FAIAPEOEMALIZERREENELRTH 9 AWFEY

ZG T RETRE, BRASCRHEBKEEZI AHIF £ F AN IR

%, St % &4k RM5, 000,

A4 2 atAR PNB118 k4t TAEHvh, L LRHBXFA/NA AN

(201757 A28 %29 A18), #3KERLIEGHF 2L,

H—Aak B/ 2017 5 9 A 10 B E S @R, AT LBEL

Aok AR TAZ A RE, FREHRTG, ERAFTH, BASKER W

BEAEEANREER, BAFEFTFK, % AL RMS3, 386. 62,

B KA EMA D LA ERAREE, 76K EACL2E

KRB TR RGKE.

230 BLEKAEFEE
L kBEWHEXEASIE, BRFXKRTEAAS, F 30 B2EHK
EHRAZT 2017 412 A 01 BZ 03 B, BRIERIMBLENIKFIE
FIT, BRAUERME ARE 2R L 93 BF24
TRELAHE—KRRLAAA 2017 58 A 30 H, F_ KWLM
#10 A 15 B,
Ao MmERE 0 EBELEBELAEHAELFLEANESWT:
—AARLE(8A): #Fef, wEfh, %, AR THKE,
&k, ARA. XA, FEMS. BbE, HET. FAA.
FikE. ARBA. HOL. hRIA, £ B, A,
~-KEFZLE @G A): *tER. FTRIL. FTBRHA, B,
~KEELE @A A): TER, TR, TBRH%H, B
~PBEEAOA): *tRR. FRIL. FRE. HFEE. KREHE,
EEBIE, R, AFE. TR, §H%,.
3.3.1 HalaK&£XARFEIEFAF N T RELAL LA, 50
A d AL KR Agi1eit,

18



3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.3.2 ARFERHLHL2L; HRAINERILF 2 L.

&&3kﬂﬂﬁﬁm%A%E$ﬁﬁ%ﬁ$\#%l\%ﬁﬁ\ﬁ
KEx, TR, ZHE KEH, £

2017 512 A 01 Bee b 7 8 30 9, B AE ;w:ﬁ EiZAAPL A

B AR,

2017 512 A 02 B F4 12 5+ 30 4, BAER KR — &8 B KBHEH K,

Bkt RREFE.

2017 412 ] 02 A8k 7 B 30 4, B RRF A BARMSEH L ¥

=B RIT AWML, 2 EBEFERIRELS 10 LK%,

BARRORE, KAHRELELEREI10BELM. 9 BEAME. 98

N, 2ARAF. 1 ALRFE, 1 AEFRTAKE:

AKWEAA (12AFATF)
Vi & R 3R B % 55
1. | FXLA xR 4R %
2. | AmEMS N3] P
3. | AR 8RR i
E A 41
KA o
K &1
4, | BB S ES g
B 4R %
K L)
15. | £&8ut KA %
E A B E
AAXHEBA (13-17 A %)
Vg * R 3R B # 55
1. | A KA e iy
2. | L&t W 4E 4R 1%
X & £
= % 418
&K 4 he
KA g
3. | &k IR g
X %, 4R 1%
KA 4R %
4. | &L A B
ARXwECH (18-35 %)
)it xR R H £ 55
1. | ¥4 ¥ 7% 4R 1%
LS 41
AEM A
& 7] R
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3.8

3.9

4.1

4.2

2. | M ¥ 7%k i)
A 4R i
ki g
AEM i)
ARKWEDA (36-55 A %)
R R [ H 21
1. | %&EH N hE 4 h%
TR 7 4%
Pkb Rk
Vs xR % |
1. o+ L AR A E
2. T R BF
KE &%
)i xR L2
1. FHEH BE
KEZE
Vi * R % R
1. X JF
2. 3 Bi:4
3. Z R e
4 ERFIS B %

BALKAMEELEEHRBRYRAE, A REETARHSTRENLE
BAXEFELS, BPE3 B (2019) A 32 & (2021) 42BHXEF
1% A

+ A o
POk ATAR AR IR A A 4 B A K & 2409 A 5% 49 RM12, 000,
2018 SRR SF# A AT X

RABFEHADHEBKF L2 T 2018 5 3 A 11 BIRALE K& A 2 AL
¥ EAT, 50 R

EEXLL BT
K 4 9] : mmE. FRAA
N3 s FHAT RSB F A R B A
K&e £/ : FEMHFFEA (L)
ERLER . BHER
E£ 4% ER : EERBKE
i : (E) B4 (8) 29
(£R) HER. RPL
i d : WBR. HEE
jEK4m . () £23% (&) LA (£R) &4EF
T HA . () R4 (3) pRF, BE#E
#FELE A/ AFE . (F4F) TRR (FR) RER. E2£%. £ EH
we/EE : RFE, FR, THRFE. ATEAR
#3 : BB, Kek
;T F o : HER, HFHES
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4.3
4.4

4.5

4.6

&% i

AL : IBZ . e

T : (E) a2 (8) #ER  (FR) B4
F5% : BRI, BMEHK, T4

R . BEESHER. KIE

W EE : AREE

i MR3%E

HFEECRESTERAR LSS KM EMNGLKFHM 2L K,
YREIZERFEER:

FEAMEMNSLEY, PEEIXFEELARINARLE. —F&
FEERRLE, AL FLTHAERFRPI MM EMM, A2 0
THASMERNE, 2FMPEALLE, RALELSKANE
B ZES. EENNERELAKRFAY. tHRAL, Tahikd,
A LERLKFRFXE. TRELLE. SEHRGLEF. £8KF
i, BlEHELRL, rhiifed, 234484, HRAEAKERM
&4, thRERLS.
BEOULHELKAMEIEERARAHY. TFHFE L, TRELRAL,
MEiadd. HHERAL. HERAL. TRMET. K Rk 4,
BRFRAE, TBLAE. EEMEKR, TEHRAEL., HER
A, MERAEAL, RMHRLE, T2 Lt BAREE, IR
BAE, et KEMFALE, FTEHA KL, EXESLLE, B
EARER, #£5%d. REHIE. TR LA,
LRWHEARA@IHER. R, #35. 478, L. AKFF
HEFEABURKEEFR EARETELE, AREHTADIE
&, FIRFEEMNZoKAFRMMAAE, VARMI, 000 F=TFTiZKES
e Y XEELCEAFTEMEIFRT,

A BAHAF ZRF R AR A T

RM 2, 000 FHAT E k4G LB o

RM 1,000 &M B 4000 £

RM 1, 000 =H IR 4 S A4

RM 1, 000 T H A

RM 500 Glamour Sound S/B

RM 300 FRF 4L (BE 3 4hEilse)
RM 300 Inland Security Services S/B
RM 200 FahikE

RM 200 A A

RM 200 etk BAFXAKE &

RM 200 Perteam Enterprise Sdn Bhd

RM 150 TrueSurv System

A7) # KALE KT HR AL

10 B iFBALE Asiaeuro Wines & Spirits Sdn Bhd
5L % FHif 2 &K 4148 B 4
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3l Evoxen S/B (24 RM 300)

2 Al HRE, t&Z2, ZRR
1 4L % Hydroventure Supply S/B
1 44L& wEZ, ¥BL. HhEK. EE£L, FHR

T EELAWMEET A

M 4RER: BAELL,

M 3 RER: £EMBMKAR.

ME2RER: AHELBELERLY. FEELL.

ME1RER: TRBAL. BRiakt. FAFLELE. TRELAE.
WER A, I Eh4, EEREF. $ERLAE.
ERERE., TRRET. RXRAEL, hEbh4,

MEEERER: FMHELL, B2£5 5. HEHLL.
Frshhd, FEBREL, tE 2 hL,

8 AT EZLRAE AL A RN 2,700 & T

. AL R T REFEANELKERRT ARLKFEHS

A AXIELSKRERKRTAREGLEF, PLALTE 2017 F 3 A
28 BEAREH L (FRAMRA), BFAKEATLAFIREEER
.

2 RAMZHEPIRG 6 HATRZRRE LiF, 4T T 2017 £ 4
A 28 B#AEHEHE;, MERRAMA 2017 £ 5 A 15 R E
Written Submission & Bundle Of Authorities; # TR —X &L
#HITEHEE,

.3 B EMAMBHITT 2017 58 A 16 H,

4 A2F 2017 58 A 10 B, HEFELKEFHRFAEL (LK), &
FREI G E. FRILIERXRERABITRPAESRLEASREHE
JTi Ken St. James A T M EHt )&,

5 AL EIFANLLIELR RN A Advocates & Solicitors Disciplinary
Board (DB) i3t 7 R & )ik R AF kAL fr, WHAEZE 2 KEHFH
FA (E) TR EZE)T Ken St. James #H4T4%9F, F 4 % RM200,
.6 F 2017 5 8 A 16 HERET, A'F Y.A. Datuk Su Geok Yiam & [
WA BESTHRY, BiEiR £ 2017 % 11 A 2 A% (Hearing) .

7 232017 511 B 2 B8R, EHITT 20017 512 A58, TH2
B 30 4% % (Judgement) »

8 T 2017 512 A58, mERRAECREER, BRAANHTRE
G, FEMEEZ12 A 138, FTF 2530 5#HkH*&.

.9 FT2017F 12 A 138, REREHRTH»HREEE,
FEERNEATT 2018 51 A 24 B T4 20 304, T ahHTEN
# & 8,35 Disbursements costs, Interest & Costs of the Appeals.
N0 BIFASRIFARPLT 2017 F 11 A 21 BRJBEATLEELERE
(Disciplinary Board) % X4 Teo Seng Siong Michael & Lim
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5.1

5.12

5.13

5.14

5.15

5.16

5.18

5.19

Fung Yin (£ BKF 1R EEIF) IELGIRF, HBETHAL

MAE P | AR,

ALK FEZMEIF Michael Chai Ken k& TA 2016 F 11 A 16 H |

2017 5 12 A 5 B&&HKFE L4 RM3,937.52, Jerkst€B KT i

WSS 4757 Bf & & 4+ 4944 RM2, 000, A 447 K 4% % RM11, 937. 52,

B 2018 51 A 24 B T4 2 8+ 30 9 #.% Disbursements Costs,

Interest VA% Costs of the Appeals Zt Hj#t 1T,

RAGHBEZT 2018 5 2 A 9 B4, MMM ELLE., HFKIN

FHAHRAERLEE, KNI EZES KFAERIATHRD 2 FEBT

HBok, K& LiFEMATFERN AL 2 RM680, 000, AF 5|4 T :

5.13.1 #ZJF N4 FER (BC suit) : 3K1F RM450,000 42 (Z AT3K
3 0&4% RM30,000) . %, Disbursements 3k RM19,000 #=
Costs of the Appeals RM10, 000 #90&4%,

5.13.2 R BHEM (ACA suit) :357% RM80, 000 R&fZ (Z ATIRIFHE
#£ RM15,000) . 35, Disbursements 3%/ RM14, 000 #= Costs
of the Appeals RM10, 000 #9412,

5.13.3 # A M BHEAR (ROS suit) :3543 RM8O, 000 M4z (Z AR
fF0&42 RM15,000) . %, Disbursements 3%/F RM15,000 #=
Costs of the Appeals RM10, 000 &9 1&42,

HBERREMA 2016 5 7 A 29 B #H & B F4, Ko AKRMAIAT

B WAL A B T VAR 5% A9 A 8., MR 2018 2 A 9 BékE, 5

ATATAR £ 69K (Furh E 4189 6 T4 ), Z BRI 5%E9A) &,

BT AL B FmIRA M EHAE R LiFECK T RUR, B IA

RMé, 000 & 3% .

ALETF 2018 2 A 13 B, ¥ALAN L Z (LHFRMAELE) L

R FEHEIF Ken, B @EESFEERZG; B, Ca@eREHE

VR A A AT E, BPAER(ET 2017 1 A 12 BETRER

Z)BAY & (ETF 2016 F 11 A 8 BAURBEZ X &), VAL

WERL RS, ARG REIEZ25 4 RM3, 157. 90,

A2 DB 3%ifst A 4R Michael Teo & Lim Fung Yin —%, 7%

BiRe ke A, DB 2K AL A 2 A 28 H4EE @ K (Response) ,

AeREEFOLEEHERLES, 2B0TF3 A16 B Z A/ HE

7% Reply) o

ALK EZIFA T 2018 5 2 A 9 B HARPTAELE Draft Orders,

i% 2 xf 7 2T A F 13

AAREZZEFLT 2018 5 3 A 15 B EEEFRHAL Draft

Orders, 12 F & %X, k& & K3 &t &L F (Notes of

Proceedings of the Court Proceedings) .
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5.20 AL REAEFHAEXELBGAMN 2018 F3 A 22 B, T4 3
B 30 4

5.21 F 3 A 27 B, AcB| T4 5 5 —KIK#E RM4, 340. 70, A& R AT
# 2 4% RM16, 278. 22,

6. HABLERRER

6.1 BTHXEELL B20-02 W BHERER, EFYFNNSERE
HAREH G EIHENE, E2FE ) —13 7S IAR L35 H8A
., AL SHAZS SRR HMERELELZT 2017 511 A 21 8
410 B+, 4 Yong Dan Rakan—rakan 892V R fTHPEIERE T
AL B HBAE,

7. BEARILELAINGE
7.1 BARKIINELRNGEITT 201856 A18H£21 8, 242
AT
7.2 “BRRBRHIILELXINEE” TEEE:
XeER  : AMIZEEHRERAY
1443k : (E) 245X (3) FKRFE. B4

;e : HHER

ot : RFE, AP

BEA : BRFeEHK. ToH. LEH
B 4% . T4a#H. TR

ZK : HER. KXW

E% : *HRE. AR
HABRES - KR, THK

AR : M E R

mEXASE  EFEW. ARR

H K : EHRR

AR : Mat Soo

375 : kdEsE MEfEA: XBR
35 . 35 F

ik : e hk

A : &/

£ : AR, BWET

AE. MBALHMKT: K

EFi% : HERK. EEm

R AT ABR
FEEA AL, HER
EPR BN LM
AESIF : KMBHK, ERW. 2X4E. BEK, RFE. MER
Eoly, w4 RIOR. EHFE
7.3 BT MILE KRR H L R RMA00 ZIE4 7R RM480, 124 T A
BNEA KRG, BHREEIFAZTBIFRBEL —HAR RN
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00 ©®™®

W, HELES LFARBIANLTLE, BE, BAKERELE
KA F A A B RM250 B9 5 %,

F15 BEHRBFEAXAARXL LR KS

15 BEHRHEXXRLIAZAKLSHETF 201858 A9 8% 128
B H R BAF XK E 2R
A2@aKkFEXARPELEFTER, AR LS KF. AL
FTHEELBPATK, T2018 52 27 BaTiE 6B ERXELA R
EaKiBkath, T AEE 15 BEREXEXIRIIALKEENET,
AoH 3 LAARARHMBAREADLABDEHA LS ER, NBHK
A, BAARAIKRES,

HERIET B ABAI 2018 £ 5 15 B R X XA KL

B ARKFERBRRETUSLFENEAKRFUHE X ESBREL
F, A BB, KFE. BEF. LRAL,

Foh, YN F R BRAT RIVE AL d R Pk R,
AR ANLERRAERL P RHGRNE, ERANAAFTEZA
A EERE=ZBTESL FFARN200 £%), mEIEEFf /N AKX
Kzt

FEARAMEXMEE, WRAEXNFRABHNEERES, A2F
AiZ LSRR BELELINAAYGER, RFPEILH, DA
TREZHR, L2 RKAXOERANL,

AL
EPR) % 73 BIZE F A 200 K,
EP R % 29 HA4-itE 1000 49,

TR A X L)

2016 %8 A 15 B, #A%K T4 2016 57 A 19 B KMIFEBNESR
WEiF, #F 2017 %2 F 28 B Lifmzy, &ig4E 2015 %1 7 11
HHBRIAKXRSHEHERA(ZRF, KF 1. 22K &%, 2
RAVER TR ARSI RN EHRARE (BREIE, =HE. FKF).
3t E, AL ELHE BHEN,
BREFREFLTRE FE LA AAACRIAGTRAL
FTERWZEREMAER; FZFHNALH XORDELAEGN
FTEFRRITP ko

EAIE 2015 £ 1 A 11 BRMAKRLSLSBLEK, ARTFAF T L
K195 bk BHAEFRKE, FHHTAANBEHAFARENR
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O

.10
.M
.12

.13

.14

.15

WwRLEROEFELNRMREKAFIA, KBGO EEH
RM195,000, v R R L F W H B A, KB GHM LR ZA
RM19,500, wm HLAM KL A TY R BRI ARMER, LHE

Re RMBER2M4FEFARITPRALE, RAZERI &,

PHETOEFAETRALERY B 6 74T KK, £ 2015 F
7 A 8 BAEFH B AR G RIERAR 2014-2016 F

AR 1996 FHF A4 F 90. b) 5 8: “REATFLLEAEREL TR
Z AT R AEAT AR 5 A% SR A 0 R LT R AT IE M B M P IR & (PR 3F
REAARXBEFVMLREA£)” BRFILT, HFEMAHTIRIE
BEAGMEFEMTH

2017 %5 A 12 H, ABRLEXABDRFFRBEHELHEKE, &
RAEBE)PAT 2017 52 /] 28 B Lif AR PG ES

2017 % 7 A 10 B, #XFABRHARARKEGF R, Dpxts T
2017 55 A 12 B KB EFZ. BHEIZNELT:

Dimak lumkan bahawa pihak Jabatan Pendidikan Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala
Lumpur akan terhadap Perintah tersebut dan akan melaksanakan
sebagaimana yang diputuskan di dalam Perintah tersebut sahaja dan

tertakluk kepada peruntukan dan rujukan kepada Akta Pendidikan 1996
serta peraturan—peraturan pendidikan yang sedang berkuatkuasa.

2017 57 A 17 B, #XEDBH TG L, LK 2017 5

6 A1 B&ELINKLERK LR KERQHF R

FEIREAMEFH L FE gk SE N EFIRIT A RN B K.

TIEHOE R AR 2017 F550), KAFIEFE 4% A% RM1000,

AFFERES DA ITHLEAERE, AERETLENFRE

B I42, FRELS “FCAELLR” BAAOFKPRE, AL IR

— g BEA, ARSI, A RGKKELR TR ATE M

o 3EiE TAE,

BAWENET 2017 F10 A 22 B+ FEm b, At RALEHFET,

FEEKEARELIRYT —F4FN, LRNEFLHE R

[gAR # £ @3] &€, Alam Terumas Sdn Bhd (Mr Lee Chee Won) T

2017 5 9 A 2L Z A A4 R 69RO, F RIS S RER.

PR TR T, “HT7 KKAH 2015518011 BOEFIPHE

FEhIE, BAARETALANOEIRAZEFIRGEHMM 2017

2019 5, $Rik )k P A7 &9 694540 2015-2017 F-4aiE H

2017 F10 AR, THERBEEZEREHF At 12 KEF AL

a) HKE. MR ERZBEEAIALAFRFETE AL, B3 40F
FAL DA 2015 FH2 2016 F B i o

b) RS 3 LREAXREAS. BLfaZmf3AFN, £ 2015
# 12 A 31 8.k,

26



9.16

9.17
9.18

9.19

9.20

9. 21
9.22

10.
10.1

10.2

1.
1.1

1.2

11.3

11. 4

WMETZ, FiBW 156 L AREERRY, PRA 9 LEFHEHE

2017 SR &%

WHTAKE AT 2014 FENPFHEFT T, "SEAL"aToiT

o

B, #EEEALH, BXEBDETFFRMBEAAR ZERA AR,

2017 12 A 26 B, ARTEB LA EXNTHE, LIFAER

K%+, MERELER, EEHERARELSEKE, RESE

HiEBRHEFTRAAHK. AARELT:

KB LAk A L3R 2017 52 F| 28 B a4

a) {4 2015 55 11 A 3 BRIHAXRRATE S ERGEF AR
EAALTSFHEEN 130 $E2EF, EHILAH AR ETETFAAR
& Lot 529 =3, I HASEA K69T b,

b) ¥ AT LiIFEF A 2 H45SEE8 AL THITHT A

c) Kip WAL R EH/ T ERMANE AS.

KA EEALRO A 2018 51 ] 18 B, SEEHNGRTAH:

WA-24NCVC-2140-12/2017

EHAFTESFTIANAGLSG P EGEREATERLS, BRI AL
BSERERAEEZRBAAARTOLF, BEFEORTT, EHA

ARt bR E L&A FIFEN,

kB FTEITE T E B AN 2018F4 A 248, FE9m,

Ao XL D XRKREL T H TR RM50,

TR L DREWA T 2018 5 2 A 25 B AR AR #H3H 7T A

2018 S kK&, MAERWEFRIAE M.

# X LB & )53
HERXEHEET, £HEKT AT 2017510 A 2 BRHZ L
EREIRTLE(FR)EHEETRABETIHRXEE S,
HFRAEARRELDEENGBNREE, AoTRARETHEETH
F4, AL KAMEEHARRCLEREERT UARLE,

LR BRERE
ATHERRRIGFA, BB ITLRRR LE5p, LR
FOMfalhEN; ALEBIAK 2017 55 A 9 B FFdHAT.

AP ERMAEZTRIIT—REAALEEARSLLIRE 12 &, _RRL
YEEF 1A ST VAR AT £ 10 BF £ F 4 6 B,

A K g WAT KR S48 BIE T )RR, KA # 2 b ¥ at e AT
L8 ETH 48,

RERHOF TELAR, RELAALRRTOIERR T T X
L2 HR % (Socso) & K AT /~#24 (EPF) .

27



1.5 HTHRERRORITEMNFERBRIRG AL, CHFNESHBE

11.6

1.

1.

12.
12.

12.

13.
13.
13.

13.

13.

B E A TAE Gy 2 RAREFHE T,

PHEEFE:

11.6.1 EL@FMA 2017 F 8 A 7 AF45, # Wk Directors
and Officers Liability Insurance, %% —& %, #H
CHUBB Insurance Malaysia Berhad &%k, &% RM5, 310,

11.6.2 L AAEKFE WXF8454 7%, RI& %A RM1, 183. 44, sb#
# RM1, 150. 40 A 5 %: % RM2. 10,

11.6.3 AWK FIEAAFX B NZHLH 9 AKE, & The Pacific
Insurance Berhad &%, fR&H #IAM 2018 51 A1 B Z
12 A 31 B, EA4&% RM29, 956. 67,

B g m aiE 65 FRAGREINAETR., FLITR. 5%

EFRBLEER)

K 4 R Kamarul Izham Bin Kamid L#& & #H %k, LIEE L

K, Koo 2mn L4,

MR FE :
Yong Dan Rakan—-Rakan /)Tt €. 2th8) K& @ T K AR E ¥ 15 k4%,
AR LA LT HRANEFRFATEFIXKRBTLHLT,

AL 2017 S peAL 3k 54 RM12, 506. 61, FfvA 2018 A7 & 46917
ReHE 2 B0 9 RM27, 453. 39,

CEX L& Y]

1 BRERABFXT M, TARBLEEE, ELALEIES EF,

2

A4 Fi2£3% 4 2017 59 A 2 B E#H 75, e T odinAis
IAEHe, A F EAWES IO ERN#ET, B2 9 A 25
B4+ E XKk EAIEE7IH ZR981E.

Y 51E £ 390 % % 4, 343 Evoxen Sdn Bhd #9481 4=TF :

L E1E R SR FHIRESE T R R ARIZERBIZY K
344 % F] 3£ RM5, 745. 20, ®wtAR TAEDOL7 A 7o

4 12439 %45 %, @ Evoxen Sdn Bhd K& :

13.4.1 L b2 £ 358 h o 2 #7694 AT L RN, 908 (B#L) o

13.4.2 B FAEAME X N/E &%, surge protector RF XA %2
FRIFIR 2 ¥, RN A RM1, 290. 02 (2-#L) -

13.4.3 L TF12£3F3h 08 surge protector L2 ARAM L %, Ho
FR 4% S 4% RM1, 657. 84,

13.4.4 L Eie £ b o ke em TR %6 transformer &, #*
23R 12V Power Supply 2 A L 6,43k 4% RM438. 84,

28



C) FLFHAMALBARERRIE

1. KBXBE

1.1 BABERLAR 2017 F 4 AARGEES R B IHAT RS
1 2017 %5 H 48 2 #7 CCTV 89 4R #l & & A 4T & 4
2 20176 A 158 | 2#HHABLEILFALZINF#E 0 LROEI
3 (201757 A 17 8 | X8 £42 9-11-10 4y K&
4 (2017 %8 A 18 8 | £ 2 AE %R+ B MmARK 49 CCTV 4% 3k Channe 19&10
5 (2017 %9 A 20 H % % Delcol JEKR B E LRt T HE 172
6 201711 A1 8 | RHEBEEHHHEKER
7 12017511 A1 8 | BRABEILTIIoRKES A
8 (2017511 A 6 18 P ¥ E FHIR698]] Card Reader
9 |2017 %11 A 8 H XSG WKEKR L Return Valve & Timer
102017 512 A 198 | 2HRE—FRKL 10 212 B6H KK
11 (2018 51 A 10 B | # X B KR RAF 5 5 R K48 T4
1212018 =1 A 10 B | #54ME X 815 £ 3% 6" Kotk T4
132018 %1 A 10 B | #4412 &5h3g s E 14
142018 51 A 21 8 | RERA BT —ANRFHKREKIA

1.2 AT 24Xt bdEmashilr s RENEE, BA
B A4k B 2017 5 5 AR MZFTAH Taxi/Grab car/Uber % 4%
LIRAEBE AAKZERATHRELET £,

HXEEEERLOBUERFITLEMBEITR], BH Mapping ¥

B TRHRAANDGEELITRE, SEMBREAFE.

ATRARENEE, FAAEMIAFHAFXEAGERE.
HEAEEEERSEIEEENRFFELERT AEHHR HHEKE,

G IME BT AXREEMELETAEEE, S ZHENHFER
124,

G 2018 S 1 A A2, #H A B 695 A RIKA 4% E RN, 250, 4

iT RM1, 400 A AL£ TR K .

¥ X 8 2018 5 3 F 4404 AN 4E RM182, 700. 00,

X B 3 At emAie T

RM1, 000 5
RM1, 050 2
RM1, 100 16
RM1, 150 40
RM1, 200 79
RM1, 250 12

154

o HEXBAMPELEMATI AN Rz, 6 NERELER T ANEE L1,

29




»

oooo A

oo

XA P AT AR E 2017 =3 A Bitde T

NEAAKEIPIKE | AL RM 182,700 X 3ANA RM 548, 100

W, 238 1T F A7 k4 731 3 X A 3k474% RM100 RM 73,100

3+ RM 621, 200

A4l A

B 2017 5, ALF B3 A b AL 69 0K N #9  RM403, 300 (4 AL 44
RM22, 800 4 7T.) 43+ %t RM113, 400, 4 £,4]%9 RM267, 100 4 7.
BEATRAALEHES 2 12"x24" LED AR, Lo Mua XNE
B, ARG EASTRESEFA A TERERA, AP TALEHERE
AR, EHA 4R RM2,500, B2 KN ZEHAERLEAAL 37
bk BARHEZBEREELRILLK, EZAARANA, EH
AMEREE, 2K ELERBRRAZINROEH T LT,
HRAKEAL L OARALLFM, RFL2LEZELATE
FRIEIA W b, K ke A0 Tk, FRAA2 54 E,

B p

AAMMIRFEEBRENBET UL, AN IEEGH—%

RECHEIR, 23 L54AMH, RELFAIZRMALR ETREZE—

¥ 64 414 % A RM8, 000,

PR 2EBERAEEIANL— LKk BRI P Mr. Wong Ben Chan

AR & EBEGHT HF L DREBER” » AR FG &K,

i AR e T

3.3.1 20175 A 5 B A4 (ERBARAERA, XE5E9
A18).

3.3.2 BT R4E4H A 44 RMO0, 000, #HA&RZEFNA 11 A FHEFA,
B FIREBERA LY 8L, B 2018 F 6 A il E
ZHBE, BEIEREEAME AR RM3, 500,

3.3.3 AL INAWALEER 1 /AN KEEE,

3.3.4 AR RERAL KNG, ETiPE 14 R GEH—E
KoK, BEFL2TIELFTK.

KGR EHNELAFA
FRFARTRENEHRARLETNRPIAMLE, AHFABUEAR
H BT ko

HFHARRE, MMAPGEIHELEKEH T HRLENMAEL,
# A & R

X B R 2017 FAF 48RRI S,

AR EHFHHE 1Y, AHELREFRXRENTFAHE,
HAL G WAEARRE, FERLROHHET ),

30



6. XAofkufap

6.1 ARLFAF PHAMLHE 201759 A1 B8ZE20184%8 A 31 H:
6.1.1 ZEEHES 4y, 44 RM500;
6.1.2 #-F EiAsE, 414 RM300;
6.1.3 # T N4, 424 RM830;
6.1.4 Kim Trading, #84 RM300;

6.2 EFE A5 Mr. S Raviandran A/L V Subramaniam #829 ¢ 2017 < 10 A
1 BZ2018 %9 A 30 B, #14 RM250.

6.3 HWM=EFEZA, 4 RM250, #1494 2018 1 A 1 B % 12 A
31 B,

6.4 MEFHRTHOT 201854 F 1 B4 L4,

7. BXPRE

7.1 DAFPHAMABREIHFLTHRALFTET, A2 L IAR.
EEITARLIE,

7.2 AEAM P EBREREOHTLANTHELCRITAXRLEEZ =54
AET, B TETHASALHT—BEEFRX 4L B H L.

8. EHKAKFTIWEMRE

8.1 2¥kAMEELERBRBRBMIKLT AL 0 74E, MIHEHKRFTIEY
EMABRREKR, BEBRTA2ZF0RKFEA, BEGR
Bk, E#HALENKGRBHME[EF. B E o mMme KR
B, 4ok, GRESZTAEHH. LF2NFAFEA T, U
R EH LED 2BA “THEHRARKRT R FA, iR —3, &
T A4 B e B AR AR R 0 &,

(D) Big: HEAAS
1. HRALBEEFHRIR:

B #3/ 8 18] / 36 & Fq HERE/EE
1 20174541238 LxBHIEHAELER AeRRKEER
THF 1 ERBERART S | 532 5(2016-2017) $ 4 REE L
2 [2017 %5 A 19 8 ABEHART S AAWGA B
IRHEHEETRTHY, TEN L, FAAED
+Hw, F6 A 11 8FE%E, 500 7T o
3 |201747 A 30 H FTLREAXTTHAKRT S EBRHRFREL
&4 12 B KA 96 B F4 KRB R FEZX, TR E
BFLEELEBAER BKFE. B
F 1%, 8%%
PN &2
A4 FH AL RM500
4 [2017 %8 A 14 8 164k BAF XARF 2 FHEZX, TR E

31




FH 78304 KA 93 B SF LR WF o WHRR., ZH%
Mo BRAF X+ FALE R
A2 F AL RM500
5 |2017 %8 A 14 1 ok & LK EL FAEX, tRE
T2kt EHEXES | 532 H02016-2017) £ 5 k2 FL | ZAHE, HEH
6 [2017 12 A28 LAkBHEHERXEA FERE. HHAE
E4 11 E 2017 F 2R KRB REHAHEF HRE. FKRF
MIRIILAE AeREZAARFATRIZ: Fr¥, FHR
EAEE-G4K; BHRE-SME; wEM, EEDS
B K F-& XA AL
HEL-SN K FE,
HNEM-ELF,
7 12017 %12 R KA O %A 2018 S RAF X BiE
44 %¥340,
8 (201712 A 16 R &EPEHXAFT L 34K
% £ 6 B 30 % KA 96 B F M R 2 BT AL RM200
& KA 8 R
9 |20185%1HA78 ok EH X ER FERX. Hnig
T4 3830 4 % 33 /5 (2018-2019) # — k2 EA | fKF. 245
R XAT 22T 2%
TF 6B # b I F IR ALE B R A
AN RAERXARE AT LT | X,
102018 ¢ 3 A 3 H TLEEAXTFHANKRE S FHER, HBER
P12 8 A A Frk, FRF
B Y DA AAEE, ££H
EEE HER
%R, HWEH
112018 48 A9 HZ 12 H A KIES F—kRL:
Ll R W N R 2018 %2 A 29 B
FtamtRHEXARLILRE [ ) & P
WA AL B R RFEELSES (201854 A 30 8
KB JE 2o
122018 8 A 14 B %16 B | XZFHAKEFTSL &5+
PEXETHERXEXA | EiFLFEALAELTHER 150
RETHARELME BFEHRERBAEAT RMBE
2. DLXBHIHKXEL2018-2019 FELIRF £

2 5 PAT R e

: FEERERY (BK)

EAakK : mkate (IR

Z@4K : B (KR

alak  BRE (ER) . kA (Fir) o ZEIR (B .
% B6-F (Biidk) . £HFX(EE)

P K : XA (154R)

A K : $ER (BXF). XER(F41)

i : i&k4E (A=)

32




& JbF 3B : ZAE (F4) L BHEE (F8)

AR E4E : REE (&)

AKXz : PAREF (B O KRB (k)

BT EAE : KREF (EX)

BT 4L : XmE (F4) L wEE (FX)

BRI : = E (K-F)

BEEF I : MAE (BL) . FEF (BXF)

nkEAE o BERE (BR) L BRRtg (BR) . EmRE (KR .
BXE (Ek) . £#£% (F%)

A 3R & K : 24 (KB L AEAE (KF)

HE s AERM (F47) . H2T (BB . FE X)) .

HEF (KF) . RER (BR) | Az F=F) |
FR (i) B (FE) . 2% (%)
FHE(BXP), MExX (D) | il % (4a4) |

FRR(REE) .
(E) HiEARIRBY: 2 EAK
B H7/ w6 /3 5 Fq BRERE/EiE

1 (2017 %3 A 298 - e AoeAXKEER
E% 10 8 30 5 2017 £ 524 FP LAt B R Z7ES | %8 RM500
EEEyk LT (2 AAmH 2017 £ B “RAF Lt
RINENHIE LN T k” ZIEHHHRARZ—, ULt

Bl i #h R AR & 5 & T4k

2 (2017454 HA8H FRAKFFL ot 2
L2510 8 BIT#HRAKRFFRABELEFL
%A B B 5 &% KALE RAZ AL X6

3 |2017 5547128 LAT BB ELFTE e
T4 68 BFAHFEILELS LN,

M EREiBLANE
4 12017 54 A LERBIEERFITFTR2ES (L) A4 % 8 RM200
2017 FHEFFRHA(EHELE
ELNFRELERIAN) .

5 (2017 %4 A 16 B TEE N AIE LK k43
%k 7 & JRALRR, 2 119 JB F43 33 55 JA F. A4 B A4 RM200
Witk 26 B & ALE FEA 40 B REIR19 AL

B ER
6 |2017 %4 A 19 B k@ A e Dk B IR Z 60 F R
RNZFEh, ERKB AL E.

7 |2017 4547218 10 A
# 4 12 B+ 30 & LA SFBNRBFTRZ P IHF
NEEHEARFTEER EH GNIRAAER”

8 2017547298 TR AL NIE %R K4
ME78, FLEERE | AN132 AFLATARKERIL L, A4S RM200

9 (201754 A 298 A FRiE, ZRE
b4 1284 % 1 85 30 & 2017 FZ R BB,

33




R KALE

10 (2017 5 A7 H [ g AAAREL R
EF 108305 AL | AP LT BREFFTAENK,
1112017 %5 f 13 B TR ALY F1
BLE7H, ZELE A2 BB AL RM200
1212017 %55 F 28 B THREAKRKESL M Aa. FAER
11843045 0CM KB | B 2017 FEASRREKE
132017 %5 A &Ly EEETHD
2 KA HEA R P E AL L 2| RM000 L2554
R, NaA£&RHF %49+ RM2000. R o
14| 2017 %5 A Persatuan Pendidikan Anak-anak| Z& 4 %2 RM100,
Yatim Lipis fEK A4 B L INILE
38 & IR JLIA £ FF 3 T RIR
1512017 %6 A 3 H HE&EAF Rt F R, BRER
B,k 7 B4R AAHALE BEHEEZLLE T BFHERBL, A4 B 5 AL RM200
16 12017 %6 A 17 H 3R o AAaRRENGRE
2k 8at 104 Bl EA& K RPN EF; R AL RM100
ik 7 B 30 & AR A ;
6188, FLow HITREREANXRE T ED;
it 7 8+ 30 5 AR A o
17 {2017 % 6 A 18 H itk LR A EELARXARKE
E210 8 30 5 FIT 2017 FE(BH R FFAR K| LkKEAERF
thik T ANE = S F+REFLBE,
18 (2017 % 6 F 18 B TRBETLRPEREY WA
L1030 T RE 2017 F4R KA
1912017 56 A 24 B A F ki
78, EXENALE | FBTh CTROHKEILBEZFEG A4 3E 4K RM500,
27 HEIBEEILRY R,
202017 %7 A 11 8 A MER
#.k 7 & 30 4 B 2016-2018 $ EEF4
TR 2 A WE % 4 58FLo
212017 %7 A 16 A EEHRPBEREFE 3 134
T4 18430 5 AT 121 BFE$ =B 5k % | A4 254 RM200
Bk s B IFRALE | FEZFIINFKERSF L,
2212017 %7 A 218 THEHARES EER. WA
F7 Q017 # LA B EEARAKRT) | fARE. F1H
£, FHR
T L &
T AL1E
Xe%3F4F
FEREH 10 K.
232017 %7 A 27 B LB/ E_HHLFTE e
FTH70F, BEEYE B F =KAo
2412017 %8 /5 A LxH AR ENES FAEX. REHE
it 7 8 JR AL (2017-2020) 32 F 31 IR AL B % K| A2 AL RM300

34




BEEK I EHERALY B
252017 %8 A 11 B TR RIE e, TR
%t 7 8 KA 128 B4, HFA 51 A, 43k 22 AL RM200
XE'S H 37 Bk,
2612017 %8 A 13 B TIER A BN XK K42
Mt 7e, BEEY JRAURR 2. 65 JB) SF e A BRI 1% A4 B AL RM200
2720178 A 158 LA B XA ELHFRTE i
%10 8 “ELREEMIEERKRARELE KSR D F
T AL 7R CREFHEREF AR B | RM500
R AT ALK
282017 %8 A 19 8 TR M AIE i
it 78, TEEKLE | KIURL 65 B FLABKKWE A4 B AL RM200
29120178 A 19 8 WAGIKIE B & R A A4 1885 RM100
TF10RETHF 40 BAX16 BFALAER, #HAENF
KA+ E4, FHXAFRALPH 16 7
&Ts
30 (2017 %8 A 20 B A %K
L1068, mRKRALE | BT 2017 FERIAFTF RS
31201748 A 26 B LT/ P T EIR AR, €A
THT7E BITF RS/ FRP ERKK 63 K2 ZH AL RM200
I EH KLY BEoit% “PRBHM, HBFRHN
B BEME, AEFFEELIY
#2HRE5REAS,
3212017 %8 A Persatuan Pendidikan Anak-Anak|Z 4 %85 RM100,
Yatim Lipis fEK %82 %
33(2017 %9 A 23 H ok & EEAZREDE SHERFAEL,
i b 7 B E 40 FF ALY AEWE, | A2 1F RM3,000,
18 A AR UEED T 207, BWFE 100 40|+ 49 RM2,800 &
R B2 43 MM (B 22 sk A RM1500) & H Ak 4 K 37 25 B £
B @R RS B
342017 %9 A 2418 SEWMRKETE S 18X %
F 118430 o AL 64 BF, Ak RFFE 19 B A2 4L RM200
BIGiL g Ve ks AK F AR L
352017 %9 A 29 B ERRE FHERX. FRF
B L 7 8t FFCARAAR” PHEAZAREIRM FREL, vt 2
BEREOHLERET e FAER, HRERK
EE %, AKIE
EE%, AoRH
— % J% 4 RM668
36 (2017 49 A LEAKAMESLEMEZEZAB NI KL AL Z N B RF
AR B LT R o AR
3712017 %10 A Arkib Negara Malaysia £ HE KK |RA&TL2EZTH
SRS, FRARERBH F A
38 (2017 410 A 14 ” TLRABAE G ERE ot 2 K43
T4 7 040l A 44LE JRALRR 2 97 B F A4 FH AL RM200

35




392017 %10 A 21 8 TEW S BHAIE 8% ik
T4 7830 % AR 90 Bl F A% &3 A4 R AL RM200
BEEE KLY 19 BFRABRKRE, FitdhE

kb FEFERLAL,

40 2017 %11 A 5 8 TERKB RHE 4 FERX, FARFE
TH 78, PERDNFALE | KIL6 AFLK A4 FF AL RM500

412017 %11 A 7 8 %18 BT AT ALK ESF
B E7H 305EETREY | BEEELI

422017 %11 A 11 8 TRHEETLRFERLTE B e PG E
i £ 7 830 o JRA 94 B S5 # REBRK R ZHE R EF B R X4
BEANE x4, a2k

®EE, HEAR
AL E—%
RM1, 200

4312017 %11 A 11 8 EEIRIEAIE MK k4
Mtk 7 B KA A 103 B F AR ES, H | A4 EH AL RM200
b E ) KALE ALRBTRFEREFLE,

4412017 %11 A 12 B ERATAR FRH, KEHK
b4 12 B KA 94 B, H5H 28 B4 % | A4 B 5 AL RM200
&gy a4 18 Bl F i

452017 %11 A 19 8 i A , LK., HER
L 11 8¢ AIT “BBPLmEHFAEH L #*iE K42
AR A ; #7 HER. oTHFL

MM ERA
% 4 12 B EHAN BFREAFE, KA Z | AER, ZHK
ZAR KALE A EH A KBELA S, AWM ERR
— % RM1, 000

46 2017 411 A 19 B %5 HAR A S te 2, F1Hk
F 4 12 B iE A “HR 104 B F& K 50 A4 F WAL RM500
BANFERALE JB A R BRI

47 2017 %11 A 19 8 ik E A A A 4% B) RM500
10 E 128 IR A 2017 SF B ARE B E, #
HWELLAEZREFNT | FHEAA TR FRAFEARSBEES
8] M2 AT LN E IR E 3 “ L AT P

HE5HREERH TR .
2017 %12 A 17 8 it 2 E BFTAE,
A8t AR LI
T AR b E RM120
2017 %12 A 17 8 E N E 30 Bkik BHAPE
45108 ES XM
P B FA
2017 %12 A 17 8 AT “— AT, FKBMRELR” FEG | A4 %8 RM200
T 28, PEAFK £
48 | 2017 %11 A 22 8 THRRETZRFIERRT =t & B

Lt 8, EEiy

ARRBK R REF F L

A4 3% 85 RM1000

36




49 (2017 12 A4 0288 |F17TEASRITETENPEIAEDN ALPELZA DA
LARA Fr AL 2a;yE 1/4
2017 %12 A 4 8, Lt 7 8+ £ 8% _L|RM300.
118, HREHKALE.
ALK
2017 %12 A 58%78, 4108t
Ep L 9 B, BRERFRELEF
%
EF %
2017 512 A 6 7, TH4m%m L
1086, BRESRKILES .
XEMmE (REANY)
2017 12 A 88, ¥t76E®L
12 8%, BHRAERLE.
502017 %12 A 9 B EEERRAFELSE AR S
Mt 7 Bt AT “2017 FE AR ABR 30 BH5F4 | A4 EFTALRM200
B g KALE KB EZIHALGRE
512017 %12 A 9 B TIER LA Bk F # % 42
ik 7 8t HITR L 65 B4, B 100 B | A4 Z AL RM200
EEHETRRFE FREYINE N BRELE T
1% 52 = K #
522017 %12 A 9 8 T &A@ A48 g% %
it 78t 47105 B4, H#5H 50 BF R4 |4 R
BEEHRLY 440 55 Bl F ARG E ‘
532017 %12 A 10 B 4k 5% & B F A AaAREB R
FE108 305 FEFR | FITRBAFTFRE.
5412017 %12 A 16 B £ e P gk A4 % 8) RM200
21 A 2REALHGH A ERPAS R,
55 (2017 %12 f 28 B Lk BHIHALPNE Fr¥%, KEH
Bt 78, AadlE BHEEFRABER TS, A2 B AL RM200
56 (2018 %1 A1 8 TRILE Y I ES T
tE1 FAT 92 BF. BABEHFKFA 57| K4 2 F L RM200
¥ B AL B, F58 29 BF. 3k 23 B
R
572018 %1 A 2 8 BAHIX S B IR R A AEITH20 & F
HEEARRY—F—K ‘TR B | R, HEFRL
BA” 89Eh, RN
58 2018 %1 A 7 H FHAEZTHE T AEE m
XEE A ERLWT 2018 FIRAF)FiEAE | RFL R 304 %
Bl R R K3 S F 4. % &8
59 | 2018 %1 A BilkkP AAFIRF KL
PERRAFIE 4T 2018 S5 B A FIE| &) 4 RM300.
Bk 455,
60 | 2018 %1 A HiLEP SKkAHELEEH
AR PR E N BARPIIE D A A M | FRA AR 3

37




MR RENKD. — ¥ 5% A,

61201842 A 25 A (P B4R MR, SRR

L 10 6T 5B KALE “2018 AR AR ABK A
622018 2 A 25 H FHREHFFTCEETA)ABRANSG]/ | AAARKEERE

rFENMHETHF 20 FHIEHLAKRFFL

mEHRLAKFFIZ AT OGRS A B .
63120182 A 25 H LAEBRMAERKELS T T AT

10 B 30 %~ LERLFHR A %L K

2 & AT 2 E MR R #2018 #1 & K A # PAT A
64 (2018 3 A 4 8 Filkd LK

EHF 100 30 LR F | BT “EHLBF RRFHADA .
652018 %3 A9 1 EEERER %83 L

it 70, REHFRIFE | 472018 FH AR FH. A2 E 7L RM200
66 | 2018 4 3 A Z B R AAFIBE MK

B )30 B 454, #iFALTFIE4 A
8 HEW B &, AT,

J~ 4 % RM350

67

2018 ¥ 3 A

B P
AL BLBERIALARNEL/F
A 45 4 & RM4, 000,

Bl 4% | ¥E% | 2017 s%| 2017 447
1| FFR| &—%| 60.15 B
2| B | H=Bk| 62.14 72.95

4% RM8, 000

38




() Z2HmE

(A) XA
(1) AKIFELRE:

ER S . FAER

alIE . BEXKF

£ : HIRE, AR, TEH, FRAK, FHE, 25,

2
(2) AFLBFZLSBILE:

2.1 BT2REEL, AKRFLZF 23464, EREFE:
;3 # % P ES )i #Z L LEIR
1| FFX 22/23 6 | HEH 12/15
2 | FXKFE 22/23 7| EEH 11/15
3| *TkE 14/23 8 | AR 16/22
4 | Miie 14/23 9 Z KK 20/23
5| 1k 14/23 10 | # &% 4/23
ARHBGELEZF 19 KAN, ERAKGHFE.
)i TS A R ES ;3 H 7 Y ES
1| FFX 17/19 9 | BHER 7/17
2 | FKFE 19/19 10 FFEE 15/19
3| HRAL# 0/19 REESS 9/19
4 | eHRHE 0/2 12 | #4532 5/19
5| &#9§ 14/16 13| LA 6/10
6 | Hmt 1/16 14 | #5418 9/11
7| XK 17/18 15| BB AK 3/1
8 | RBEEH 2/19 16

2.2 BI3REEL, ARFELZFIREN, £RAEREFE
K T3 GES ;3 # 2 R ES
1 FAE 3/3 6 | WEH 3/3
2 | PARF 3/3 7 EFH 3/3
3 vt 3k 2/3 8 EHE 3/3
4 | A 2/3 9 | FTKK 2/3
5| 1% 2/3
EARIFHEGHALEZF 1R, ERAKGEFF:
i ®i P ES ;3 # % ES
1 EEX 1/1 8 | FE&E 1/1
2 | FKE 1/1 9| £ E 1/1
3| HRALiE 0/1 10 | &%= 0/1
4 | etIE 0/1 11| LA 1/1
5| #XAK 1/1 12 | #4 T 1/1
6 | REEEH 0/1 13| BABK 1/1
7 | IR 1/1 14 | B 0/1

39



ARIFBERESBRBGAKF RN, ERAKGHFF:
F| #4% h R F| #4 hFE
1 FER 2/2 12 | &£XK 2/2
2 | pRE 2/2 13| EE 2/2
3| *tikE 1/2 14| F4%E 1/2
4 | Hxid 2/2 15 | #4%7% 0/2
5| Fx% 1/2 16 | HLA 2/2
6 | HEM 2/2 17 | #4 8 1/2
7| #££% 2/2 18 | FER#H 0/2
8 | EA% 1/2 19 | ZER 1/2
9 | FKK 2/2 20| BA#K 1/1
10 | =ti#% 1/2 21| B4R 0/1
1| FHEAE 0/2
(3) sk:
Vi B 3/ 3 %5 &3
1) (2017542982308 | A3 5 2XAKRAFRELS LA mwd “RiILAME

Cheras Viva Home

ARFR” AN “2017 FAEAIXFFZH KB
K7, RIKT 43 RMES:

Ik A48
FRE:
i
A EE

MBEKE (L), MBLH K (£)
MBHE (L), BIRE —ZREXRHR(E)
B KA (£) . LK (4R)
MBEE (£) . MBI K (4R)
MBRK (£) . WEHE (BR)

2)

2017 %7 H21 824 H
Sky Park@One City

LA

TARTA

#8E 5

R ¥l

it
& B35
: BZ/AK(HR) . K& (£)
KA
4508

A 21 LARFAREAG A TEHRARES
B, BEABEAKESEIMH, YETHEARADEE
ARIFEVEEAEN “BABREEARAKRT” , RE 17
4, 16 4. 13 AR 8 N3y :

BRLA:
AL R A
&
T,
FLA:

KEMR) . FE(BR)

KE(2)., #HE5(£)

BAE (R . 7 h % (5R)

BE(2). HHE (@), @ar(m)
BA (BR) . dREUE) . HE (R).
ANF T (&)

KEGEME) . h % EHEK) .
2 F A% (49)

KA (). 4 EHmHR)

KE 4R) . MARER (4R) .
MBHRK FEE)

KEMR) . HAFE (&), J#HE (&)
BAE(2). A EEME)
KEUR) . HHHEER)

BA (). A (BHR)
KE R . WREKUER) . B A% ()

40




KA (4R) . KA (&), 54 (4)

KE @BME) . WBIARGER) . 15 (4R
B4 (£). AR (4R)

ai (), aR(®). BEF (HR).

B (£)

RRAKMAE (). WA (8). E#7(8)
PoKE: RERAME (). RKKME (4R)

Wi AR: RERKEE (R TR KA (49)

e
SNTEER
R4
W4

HE

3)

2017 %8 A 20 B
H XA

Ehbhe “F 30 BEAAHKAXEFEL” ARLRGL
ER, e 18 LEARXRREALALHE12A1£3 8
HERAENE “% 30 BLEHXEFEL” . % 18
LARRAEFEM, REMS, T LR, B
B, &Lk, HRA. XA, FEMS. Byt #
Ba . BRA. FEE, KRB, FLL. LRI,
£ B3, HEHF.

4)

2017 8 A12HZ£13 8
Bishan Active
Park, Singapore.

A3 6 LARRREARSAWBERR “XI&MR” F4HK
REFER 2017, ®RK 9 &, 9 8. FHREKXEFER K
RARAAARKERRLEE:

AR ARBE (L), &85 (4).
BB HhE (L), B MGR) .
BHRLA: BERGR) . A\F (4R).
FES: ANE (L) BFERGR.
FiEs: HHE (L) NI GR) . BHEARR)
HAF: DHE(8). BERR(L). AN (4)

¥ (4)

AL &) (4%)
FhE (4R)
A7) (4R)

5)

2017 %8 A 25 HZ£27 H
£EEFKF

KRR FLROR S WER RFHEHHXRILEHF
FRALNRE LA,

6)

2017 510 A 6 HZ£8H
AR,

THIXARELOERAE G LXKR Hdo “2017 £ %
26 BABXKRBIRR” , RIKIRIMES:
LESL: BIK(4R) . KE(R)

BIkE: hhE (4R)

WAF: ZBR 71 (%)

AR AHRE (R) . % (47)

7)

2017 11 A 18
4 b

TR AR ELED “SUKMA 2018 F &M K E XK
R” #ixiEsh, RIFEAH 8 LXAKRANEL: FHKE,
BRA. ITES, HRM. AAF. TR, EX

. AEMH.

8)

2017 %11 A 16 B
Tmn Bkt Prima D Club

K9 LFRF A AME Mixed Martial Arts
(MMA) BT 27189 “% 2 BEREZLEARKR” , REK
9 4 8 4t

BRE: DHE (). K (2)

BRA: HHE(E). BR(£)

HAF: @Ak (&)

WAL KA (BR) . EHA (4R)

HEL: BR(R) . BRGR)

WA : A (£). =Hh48] (4R)

41




KB 5 24 X KMRA (B) . BAR(4R)
wEH: DAE(E). BRK(£)
FEFAE KT (KR . a8 (%)

9) |201712 A1 BZ£3 8 | K18 LXK RARKE KRG A HEEMRXIKREF 2K
B ILAK T 4% e “H 30 BEBRKXEFELS” HEKRFKI10£, 9
. BAR 4 ARFES.
10) (2018 %2 A 4 B A “2018 5% 15 B RHEXAXARKLL KL 5k
FRFART KR, NZWAKXRA SR, HhEH. TLA F
b, B, AT, drARA. BAA. FIRE,
AR, FFE. BRI, LRI, TRE. LI,
MOEBEHXELERREERGXRRUNAHE
B, L&, Fem,
11) 12018 $3 A17HE18 B |1N2EZARRREAAS BRI TERARELITENL

B 2 4Rk

“2018 FEMEMFV FARBHRRE” , REKT74. 4
B, AR ANEQERANERL, b, KHFAK
RILEXERK “PFUREEZFHR” RARMRE
CNPHREEBEFHR .

A AAFTFRE(E). ALFTFEHK (D).
ABFTFHK(E)
AR C2HAZBKE(SD). C2AMEHK (L),
C2 e B MK (£)
BALA: C2HM=HBKE(R). C2AamB K (4R)
FEM: QQuFFoahiE(F448)
WEtA: DIWFF=ZHBKE(F45).
D3 48 5 FmBE K (4R)
MAF: CQuFFadmit (2.
C2aMBAR(E 44),
C2 AMEARK (5 5 4)
ELA: CQQAFFCuadE ().
C2 A M 71K (47) . C2 A BARK (47)
Mh4ske: DIWFF=HKE(F548).
D3BFFMBAEK(E S5 4L)
FRE: AAKTF=HKE(F48)
D4 40 B T4 4| K (47)
TkE: Ak TFTMEEK(4R).

2% T=BKE(FES5 L)

(4) XARIFL#BAER, EAIKFEM RM4,314.00,

)i B AR/ 3 5, BiFE FHA A
1) 201754798 GC Star Sdn Bhd ARRE
South City Plaza
2) 12017454 A 168 ElEisdaE #RAHIBER
WBAEFT, KBS
3) (201757 A28 Eille 3 R S #RBRHEERE
XEE “2017 B R & 5K
e S

42




4) |2018 2 A 38 FRFH+ &) W5 B FF %
& & )

5) [2018 2 A 108 GC Star Sdn Bhd AREE
EX, Kluang Mall

(5) aAn#iR

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

2017 F 432 R A B G R BI#; 2018 5+, B KX BhiZAalh B
L ERREY, FEERXAVNR A IR A%, &
k52484,

8 2017 55 4 A Fr45, RAMMAEEITABE B X K8 L 5%
%, FH %58 £ 6 A .

B 2017 7 A&, ERAKGELMBR S RALPLEEKR
BREATREALT, RN AL5ZMEAAHFEANEAFTHER
B IRAZHE,

82017 F9 A 23 8%, BEFPELEAARAKEFESTFEAS
7pm | 10pm B A 248 F “HARAY” R “FEXKH”
HE12 B

B 201853 A 4 B, Fh “Aeipigizsr” , HRE L. B4
BRI AR F. LRSI LR BRI HFRATFR 2 /A
X IRIAATE, BERARERASR. RIFERR A5
MR B bG35, TUMEIIFHEF %, X KIBAZE -,

B 2018 5 3 A A4, £ iAot BAAFHLSHK |
AR B = E B w9 g 3t KA IRAT S R Bk

82018 F3 A&, BXFEZEZAAINAD “JIFRAZ” gy
L 4# %, FA Y RINGEEFAE 4P,

(6) RFL2AHREEE4T:
AA7 n W 3 T

4 XK 248
BAR K 31 8. 00am—-10. 00am -
AR A 22 11. 00am—1. 00pm

RIFE T 8E Z38 RM 32 (4 GST)
11. 00am-1. 00pm - (BAHBRIINA)
KRV HE EH=. 5~ 2H_EN
7.00am —8. 30am 8. 00pm — 9. 30pm
KM% E2H—. W EH=. w 7 52 RM64
(& X) (%K) i%, £ RM22
EH=_. & 8.00pm — 9.30pm | *MIEHF KKK 3AA
(£ R)

7.00am -8. 30am

43




(7) &5h#G%:

7.1 HXAHL%R 2017 53 AmrA2&HER A 1. 15pm £ 3. 15pm £
TR DR FIIFARRAE, BIRETERF 10
A &R,

7.2 WMTERINLBRIRSOZIF, RIFNEZE 201755 A T4
R 5 R BARGNEY. F, 82017 F 6 ARFZRHER
HEL “SNHEE FHAMAEZTILR P HBEKXKRER,

7.3 A2018F1 Afp#, 2REFIMHZRGNES EHHAE
DA KX AR RAL

7.4 K3 2018 FHR ARG TFR LI HIREA T

3 Fy # 3 H5% LR
_ ZHZ
+ JE L 4 ) 2
1) | FEHEMHKE AR 1.15pm — 3. 15pm
2=
‘ 7.40am — 12noon
N
) | EHmELEE # B 2w

9. 30am - 11.50am

ARFK:

8.1 “2017 # EMXAARFR” T11 A2608 (EH8) £ERF
ARTIRAE D, £H 6 BARRBE, 525 LRAF L
BAHN LK AEFANBE B A AMEE K, ITAH LT R,
RIFIES .

8.2 2018 4, ARKWE. WA, ¥RAHEE B AEE Bt
17, oAt xE 4 At 9 AT,

8.3 AKRHERAAE217H58 Ak “RELEZRXA”, Fh
FTARFALAF BEAF L RA SRR, AR T A XKIMEE
A, AR, ot RALE,

AR B 2017 FRRRZTEMXARF LA BAF, FFHARL
LERATEFED, PAAAARRNELEHLLERES AR
A48, KFATRE LERALRINRARKSINRARIOR,
W ATEL, TI3FNERER ARG KA RE.

44



10.

11.

2017 512 A 5 B £18 B, ®&| £/ 5 KF1e4E40PN, K39 &K
AR, THER1VLRKAQFREE, £ 12AMELERALELED
“2017 F LB AREXALE” , EaYRFBIRELG. FTEHE. 7
EREG. GRBRERG P ERBEGF IR ETENFHEFE, K
BR%., 9 2XARKRANIEL, FEMB. FFE. BBE. KT
W, &SR, FLR. TARREIE,

b 2018 4 1 AWy FF4s, Fi RARRALHN S R 5 YA F A RN32
(6,4 GST) 9iEah %, BARMRIMA. Hob, H TIME AN
B R G E KR, KAKR (RARFMY) F2hAAR,
VBB AR R A

45



(1) HLHRER:

(2)

(3)
3.1

(B) #E 3

EC R
aGlIH . e
R : REM., BRe k. 5#H, NE L, B2, &L,
MEE., Kb, BRm. i, &%
HBLEBFZLEN:
2.1 BT2REEL, BELHEBFIAREN, EREFRFEWRT:
F| ¥4 hEE F| #4% i E
1 | #ER 09/09 7 | BAE | 03/09
2 | EHX 05/09 8 | #xix#f | 03/09
3 | 1a&# 09/09 9 | BEM | 03/09
4 | FEYM 09/09 10 | &b | 02/09
5 | #ER 09/09 11| #X# | 01/09
6 | 1EEH 04/09 12 | Z4RH% | 01/09
2.2 BI3REFL, BLHEBF 2K, 2EHFELT:
F | #4& hE R F| #% i FE
1 | »t&2 2/2 7 | REZL 2/2
2 | NREE 1/2 8 | BEM 2/2
3 | 1ag# 2/2 9 | Beh 1/2
4 | 1BEH 1/2 10 | RAEM 2/2
5 | kS 2/2 11| £&% 1/2
6 PRl 2/2
FHh

A 5HAF 2017 5 4 A 23 BARSLBERDT “MITFRE
e B RER
Mg, —Fv8. ZE5. BENEAKENIAFHXELLN 25 BH
B, TEZPHEHTEFHEZERE 2 a8, THABELE
B, RAME, TAHERLT:

A RCHRE

Ba. ARMAALEL LEET VA

Vit A B # B RkFEH
1 | %B 4 % Y1 F 454k F . FEHR. ReW.
B A, AW, FRAE,
BAE HEFE, FER.
YRS
2 g a) T HEE
b) /NETH K E AT 2 AL E
3 g a) AFEYIREE HAHE, FHA
b) EFE &9iEiF #F A KER
4 "8 a) Kitg £ B 45

46



3.2

3.3

b) XANWERBERNT | FEH
c)Schubert’ s Serenade | #7 %
5 | =—¥8 a) | could have A&, FEH
Danced all Night
b) &T# FAMEIRE, FEH
6 | =F-8 AR IRRB. BEH, HEH
7 |E % & B a) BiHE—HX wET
+E5EA b) A it FE%
8 | FE 4 HEZIR wmA &, B, ZRR.
TEA. BliER. BRE,
9 | k&4 a) ARAER HER. Blpk. §ES,
BRI, BAR. HEE,
Br#k, REe, 22T
b) #ARiE M 1252, BRES. 254,
xEF. BEFE. FEH.
¥ B45
10 | 878 a) What a Wonderful |12A2E
Wor Id
b) & K A K wEF
11| =¥"8 a) g4 FREeE, B4R
b) E o e hg 2. RAEM
12 | =8 a) M34A FRE A8
b) K o AR IR
c) Kiw#h by ikia
13| =£78 a) ZAXHE BEFE. EAR
b) lEirefaish e mER., BlEH
c) k% wE%. ¥R
14 | 5 &4 3 wmAE. REH. ZRR.
ERA., BER. BERE,

LHFERF 2017 F 6 A 11 B #iFEAEHERPERALSEGBAK
Ity “TIRABRATRL” , A TAEZERTERASK
WL¥. 25X AFHGEAOANARKR, 2HALSEER. FEX
bR ASLSEH. XAEFLBRARETERFR. A2%A 3342
ARALEd, 80 H%BelE: 2EAE83 4. €83 4.
BENA1E. LFNA2EGRAEE1E, £ 10 B,

= 4
HATAR, EANEARLL, FhHHIHA: BE3IEH. =
34, kFE N1 G, kFERKA2E, FEIE2 AARELES

.

%, 214 EHH, 5EFNERALERET AFHLIT. RETH,

47



3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

AAFITFEARACH. BRETHFY. LA FR, EE AR
LB EFER

LER e EREPRALSZE, T2017F8 A 190 LA L5AE
M3k e RE ) B ALY BRATH “B P B E IR B, BER
hEOHEEREFPRALSALEBA. AEZTHFLABARTE &-F L
BRAEH, KELBALYWMIES 6 BH B AT :

¥ Kb #E &
FFIRE: FEN A2 8 K3 = E W5
£l e AL & A RIS o Ay WA
WA F E L8 B SR & L A B A
TR RE KL R, HMA Y i A B 5
FEHARE KL X EE AL R e A WA
E e KRB KA RRE LA B WA

HEREFIIRARSBAKMGE 51 BEEWKRT T 2017 F 11
A5 BETEEREEHRT, ANEGBAN 18 NEEWHAKRL—.
AL BRI 2 AR T

D) ] i ¥ # 5
TR RE KES itk o X B 5
ERAEXRE KL R, FEH A St X B 5%

o, KHRSBRAL4LEARELAE L, TEFHINEKEEXEEWT:

b AR°8 ¥ # %

I F R EX T3 P X, WAE A
R ERAT—4 - P AR, R

x5 Fp I =20 WiEt

AR % &5 AR AR, miEF
NEFFHNAK ZHeth . HFEHE =357 WAE T

“IR R WRE ., MRieik

MEETRLABALBAKNGSE 43 BLRBHLLE S FAKE
KRBT 2017 512 A 3 BRETRE XA KALEHELT, £ eaH
e H ARz —, FizEahkd B R & F A g T,

A HT 2017 F 12 A 7 £9 B AT F 47/ 8 RS 3RRT, &
K28 LA A M, BT E LA, KEASFITMEHA5MmE L
FHRAGE, TREEIRALLSEARLET TN FERER
A8 H, AT F LiTREKAFRELERT C KEZAIELLR
iw D WA AS. AREEH BT

1| % #4738 (1) B—%)7; (2) RN4ETT;
(3) it &b T4 ) A KR EAF)
2| BEALE (1) EAfFferE; (2) RAK

48



3.8

3.9

3| REAL S (1) B4&; (2 xR E09AL;
(3) X%; (4) £—ANEMMHT,
(5) &, FEe; (6) I L

HEEHELET:

* &5 B2, 2%, MEZ, shiEdh, MEL. BFE,
#r. RFR, REF. WS

AR MEE, BET. FFZ. AFEZEZ. BRE., "TA4E,
MNBEEZ, EFE

FeE REV, ek, &, IR

B &5 AR, & E . X|dt4g

AT 2017 512 A 10 0 EF A RS HEHERTHESE K, H#
KBRS EITRRAELEMEEXPF. 2F 9 LF L 5wt

W

BT EF X T
Vi - XA & Bk 5 5 X% 5 B
1 % ik BF 011203-14-1270 ¥ E—4% £
2 BRERE 010820-01-0546 ¥ E—4% £
3 ) B 010330-14-1180 F & —4% B A
4 BR R H 020918-01-0498 ¥ & —4% B A
5 #FF 020827-10-1220 ¥ & —4 B A
6 R E 070523-10-0056 NEZR B #s
7 BRARE 050503-01-0418 hEZY B A
8 Y 021121-14-0126 NEZR £
9 % fik 5 031224~14-1200 NEZR £

£ RAET 2018451 A 28 A B#HEIT “R¥uiz” LRAFEEL
S BAATEANRTH S 300 FBHTER LKLY 70 30 54
k. HEFRALGWEFTORAMELSHERERAY. TFHE, vte
2 F1%, TRAR. FHE, FRE. LY. HE£S, URF
b HAMMHERGEHLHINE, KAEFESKTMLEH LR
B th Bk 38, HAEMARIET K, BMAGEE G 720 N EALHE
£ 90% 4%, LP, HEMRTEIET 1234 kaPRKZRF,
FRHEAKFREZHREKRFOHITRSAE, AR 2342k 8 &MEK
% Institut Pendidikan Guru Kampus Raja Melewar & % & 895 4,
FEFEAT, 2 KkREALEHELAT 3P ERFHKEEM,
AR A, BEAANEEE, 2L EH T 148Ky, A¥F38L
mEFEEZEHENL, FRETA:

)it P3N B9
1 KB K& A
2 oA MR A (EARIE)
3 P A Y T K& A
4 ) e AT +ERA (L&

49



5 A R #Hk HFmA (REMH)

6 | MFFHFRL HEBAE (RAFE)

7 IV &= HrmAE (RET)
‘:P%'f*:@:

8 RAAE 1A (ZEF)

9 SR NI EFLS A

10 ZXRE 55 A

11 DY 3 ZHAFA (EWEAR)

12 x5 K& A

13 R E K& A (1)

14 IS LS x4 %A (Encore)

(4) # T3} 8B/ BRAE

4.1 4 8HMA 2018 F 1 AL, BUNZH=m L 8 B £ 10 8y LRI,
AWK EEANZH AN LRTE, K EZHARHFERATF
3HETH, UPEHEL2FRE,

4.2 HTFRA~%LELEEANNESRS, ABLBNRT THEFFIL
TRREME M, REAMK 2017 F12 A, HEk Loy LR &K
AR A% L 8K ZE 10 i,

4.3 %A%, KRS/ LRFALT:

B/ 3 S LR S RKF
o e 15 % 4F EHE 8:00pm—10: 00pm RM30
IR (Bh#) | ZHE 12:30pm- 3:30pm | (FAHI3IAA)
& okl (Bh#0) 3:30pm- 5:30pm
EZH— 8:00pm—10:00pm
=5 L AE 2 H5< 9:00am—-1:00pm RM75 (#748)
28 (_Lignt A & B G2 HE) RM96 (¥ 48)
RM128 (% %)
L8R | X (451F) 2818 3:00pm—7:00pm RM22
MR (FR) (FAHEIANA)
35 A 35 9 248 9:00am—10: 30am RM43
10:30am-12:00pm (BRHE24MA)
12:00pm—1:30pm
0 55 & Z#5< | 10:00am—-11:00am RM43

(5) £4B/RM/BH

5.1

X#47iAE, % A RM120,
52 A SHEF 2017 55 A4 — MmO 2L ES ERAE RGO R B3

T

50

A5 HTF 2017 54 A 20 BFRZ AT IFEEKAELEAE BTN




ERFOCRAERFE

Vit KRB LAR HE K&

1 | ER-BE 1 REREA., B HE

2 | hEB-4as 1 | KEARA, B Fni

3 | ZHAGA)ERS 5 |eEEM. BREHEE, BAME, XL bd

4 | ZHNA)EXE R ACESNESLENE TN T NS )N

5 | PRMR) EXE 2 | R HEMR. BREHE

6 | FPmEE (%) 1 |BREF

7 |5 T&EHE 1 BTRE, TR

8 | 401 Aip3 2 | BE#HIR

9 | BHE IR 2 FREN), RERATERALSE. REF
Bt 24

10 | &2 XEB RHER it | Fr.

FEATA: HWET, GHH

HHA: BEHFEIF

53 RETFTHESEAHNERYGAERELAAIXMHFRARE, T 2017 F7
AiFRAERELKELERZAE, KR LS BEHLBASELES
1R, B AIAE. R E ARG RM500, Az A
RM240, 4-4& RM1, 740,

51



(C) # k3K

(1) HAHFEERE
IHE %% K
& F4£ : Wk ET
£ R : HBEXR. THRER.
(2) HRFFFZ 2N
2.1 B 72@EEL, HBRIFELBFO6REN, EREREWT
F| #% h R E Vi # 4 i E
1| BX%K 6/6 5 | #B¥ 3/6
2 | HER 5/6 6 L -2 4/6
3| EHRR 5/5 7 | FFF 2/6
4 | BT A 4/6 8 ESLY - 1/6
2.2 H73mEEL, 2017F7 A7 HZ20183 A 31 AR, #
KL B F 240, FAHFERT
F| #2 HER i A AR
1| X% 2/2 3 | mAX 1/2
2 | W 2/2 4 IHRIR 2/2
(3) &5 %

il B 1) R B &

1120175 H20%21 H SPORTEXCEL JUNIOR SWIMMING
Pusat Akuatik Hang CIRCUIT 2nd LEG 2017
Jebat, Melaka.

2 |2017 %7 A 14%£16H ASUM/NSC/MILO JUNIOR SPLASH | %R A% A, K
Kompleks Renang Kuala SWIM 2017-LEG1 3 F AT AARE M T
Lumpur, Bandar Tun RM100,

Razak, Kuala Lumpur.

3 (2017410418 RSGC Bi— Annual Children FRA KRS,
Royal Selangor Golf Club | Swimming Championship

4 12017510821 £22 1 2nd ASUM/ NSC/ MILO MID & FREAFHEMm. &
National Aquatic Centre, | LONG DISTANCE SWIMMING I AT AR EM
Kuala Lumpur Sports CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017 RM100,

City, Bukit Jalil.

5 201711 A 24 £26 H 36th NATIONAL INTER-CLUB
National Aquatic Centre, SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2017
Kuala Lumpur Sports FOR THE PRESIDENT CUP
City, Bukit Jalil.

6 | 201851 FH 26 £28 H MILO / PRAKL AGE GROUP K BRI AT A AR IE M
Kompleks Renang Kuala SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP 2018 #% RM100,

Lumpur, Bandar Tun
Razak, Kuala Lumpur.

7 201753 A48 RSGC Bi— Annual Children FRA RSN,

Royal Selangor Golf Club | Swimming Championship
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(4) 2R &EH:
):d B 8] R E
1 12017 5 6 A 10 8 | # X X5 RIES F K
% b 7 8 EH 17 ARE 28 AN A, £3FAERKE, THREHS
p N 37 1AL F,
2 (20175 6 A 17 B | BAEXBFRKIED FXEPRAAMXEE &
P4 12 B BXEFHELRKEERFFEL., HFRIFEEEXE
R4 3 R ¥, AEHEBEHRFFELARBRIFIMLEERARTRMLK
FZKEB. NXFEFHNEKEARZRAKRI;E 245
KiFHFERL. NXFITEHEEEBHFRE,
3 12017 411 A 25 B | FRMBIAHKRA
2128318 H A K 6 IR B 38 A0 A & B 10am—12pm A& 6pm—-8pm,
ALK C & PRI T,
5120181 A 68 # A AR KIE R F K
k78 HEH 16 ARFE 32408, S4B HR 29 R, BERR
AL TFK H iR F
6 2017 %1 A 20 B | XA RKIEP F XIE PR XAEF A
T4 18 PR FHFRIFIAEELRERRE, 2604 KkF
A4 & AEMEFKIES . DAFITEHEXEBHFRRK,
(5) &M, £HB. Fk: (4 6%HFH)
V-2 B 18] mq E
112017 %5 A TS|k A R T-Shirt 50 42 RM975. 20,
2 12017 %9 A RARMNES LS R, 2 RM1,298.50,
2 2017 %12 A IT &) A K B E AR A 12 K 2 RM699. 60,
3 (2017 512 A A AR P ORI Safety Valve 2 RM1, 356. 80,
4 (2018 %1 A Wy E 2 4% ABS 1 & % 43k RM572. 40,
512018 1 A % £ Vacuum Hose 1.5” x 50ft & RM604. 20,
6 2018 4 3 A Wy I 5k K E 5% 3K 1, 600 FR 2 RM1, 051. 52,
(6) kauihAd: AN RM12,436; F s 4 | ERE RM518,
F By 18] R B
11201756 A 148 | BAATFHARRKEHFKEEITHKILRE,
7am—1pm
212017 %7 A 88 SWF Films Sdn.Bhd. f8 F] K 2 aFikei#t 47 ) & 163
5am—1pm
312017458 A 10 B | B#74L (BERNAMA) fL l K&k ibta B K B |4,
10am—12pm
4 (2017 F9 A % Apnea Odyssey Freedive Centre 4% Z Al fl KL
2018 4% 3 A AL ER AR, £ 11 K,
8pm—9:30pm
512018 % 3 A 15 B | Secret Fox Entertainment (M) Sdn. Bhd. £ ] A &5k ik
6am—4pm HERE R,
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(7) #RIRALR A B3

)i BE 7 LiRE 2Rk

1 | AekdikdE | 28— F A 6pm-8pm A% 18 ¥ & 4 ¥ % RM100;
Z#5<. B 10am—12pm, 6pm-8pm | 18 ¥ & VA L& 4 ¥ iR RM120,

2 | kAR | 21— F 9 8pm—9:30pm RM8O (H kX 2 AN H)
ZHA5<. B 7am9am '

3 | Zmqmiky | A=, & 8pm9:30 RM32 (F- kX 3 /NA)

4 | ALy | 2= & 8pm9:30 RM32 (B K %X 3/ A)

(8) #r&FH:

8.1 AIRH 2017 F 7 A 17 A AT A F L8080k AlK ik T,

8.2 HEAAL “96 Bk« TEHIRAL » ot R EZHRIFFEL” 5 I,
ALK AETF 2017 511 A 11 BER ETFTF 41 Fik,

8.3 ABMAAL “RARFHARNHABERFEL” ZHED, ARHFKET
2018 % 3 A 11 HERFHETF 4 1.

8.4 K H 2018 %1 F 27 ARFEH— 4% %KL R Shamuganathan
A/L G.Marie,
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(D) HHF
(1) HEFRELERA:

S : F1#%
& £ : BB
"é‘jﬁ\ . iﬁ%ﬁ\ }'&}g';?\ **':!\:.\‘4%\ %i%o

(2) FEHRBAZLNK:

21 BT2EESE, HAENLEBF14%4, £EEFFET:
Vs A R E F| #4% R
1| 1% 14/14 5| e | 11/14
2 | HEE 06/14 6 | 7EL 12/14
3| RE% 08/14 7 | EE 11/14
4 | FX: 08/14 8 | TER 0/14

22 FT3ERFE, 201756 A19 A Z 20183 A 31 A g, %
BHRLBF 244, FHEHBEELT:

F| #4% HEE F| #4 &
1 1% 2/2 7| e 1/2
2 | ®EH 2/2 8 | XL 2/2
3| EXi#& 2/2 9 | FTEH 2/2
4 | HEAZ 0/2 10| &R 0/2
5| g% 2/2 11| 8&% 1/2
6 | #HXH 0/2
(3) #&3:
F| B3#/8E/ 3% EH %iE
11201753 A58 |B14RTEHAMTIFLEZHEBIERE FRA:
L85 F8REKEMIARK &4k
AR ALE HBREA$:292 A FAER
E I RM 6,002. 00
%2 T8k :RM 2, 367. 04 /R F
F I
R _ &,
KEmE - HEBR. FAUKR.
k=5, KAk I RA
XEER 2 KERENRFFEL HEH I
(5553 K  F1% F 1k
HEELNEIR: HREH
% HAEMINERA HREE:
P o EIELE ﬁﬁﬁ‘
W HER 7 L9
KHH : REAF (4D A%

IARE. B,
W E ., FiE
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IJ\

% : FRA% (24 .
HiFH, HAFHNK

¥ . HAFHIA

BE o HRES (245 .
Bk, 18%&

I 2 TARE

3 A ]

Mo AEE. HAALBL

el o AR, HUR

MF - BRE% (24) . AEE

48 %)

R

e

S48

RE-KAF (CEPL)F),

R E-FEIE (FhFED)
FE-BEH(FTRAZK) .

L ESRTE ) O EE . FE DN
%5 4-BA 8% (FR=AR) .

%6 4-%%.

7 L4-BFH (BAREE—RK) .
%8 - (REH D).

%9 L-HKBE. %10 L-vTARME,
11 &-HK KR

(SJK Han Ming Puchong) .

%12 4-# L (FHELR) .
%13 #1049 (AR RAMAEN) .
F 14 5534 (F B F) .
%15 L-rt1B48.

%16 L-#EF

RE-HRIER(FF=K).

T FE-irdpsg (FEAF).
FF-HKAE(FPR=K).

B -t AR R (BUE BN

%5 4-FUA(FIHELNE),
B 6 LAY (B AT |
B 7 8- LA (R XD .
%8 4-Kh¥ (RLEN).
F9L-FFEONZEND) .
£10 6-HRBlE (FA %) .
%11 - (R 2K .
12 4-BHBE(FD R .
F13L-BEFF D).
%14 L- Ak (EEPENF)
%15 L% ZH (L)) .
16 4-F 58 (RAED)

¥
#7940

BE-THA(FEAFLEF).
TE-E2 (FREELERTF).
£ F-Z %3 (SMK Taman Ehsan) .
B -4k KA

(Eaton International Sch).
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%5 5K (B AN F)
%6 L-FEM (B ANXEFF)
7 a-FRA(FERFTHERP) .
£8L-HERCCREFTH).

%9 4%-FE

(Wesley Methodist Sentul) .
%10 a-KAZ (NEFF).

B L-FNL G P F) .
B2 L-RBER(AHTE).
%13 TR HeA= Gy F ) .

F14 6-THBR(EANEFF),
%15 L-F A (CAEELRP) .
$16 -k i (FHEMEIALMP),

BE-RHER(FEATEEP).
T F-FREE.

FF -t Bk (FLRRF) .

B F-TRE 4.

#54-%7 &

(Sunway International Sch).
% 6 L-THRBCE (B HP) .
78"t 3 L (P HEEF).

% 8 LAk A,

b | B9 L-FHIE YR T F) .
SE | £10 4-#F %
(SMK Sek 4 Bandar Kinrara) .
BN L-KEFCYRTF) .
F124-E8F Gy FH) .
%13 a—=Hp R (FILmkF) .
F14 4-FFm (B A% Ed ),
$15 Lt (B A% E P F)
$16 4-F kA (CAXEPE),
£k | RE-BHBE.
At | BE-FREAE,
H R KA.
BE-FEA. :
20175498 |2017 #EXLaBALE FEA
L 9 i BRAH134A AL A
#KALE AN RM 2, 190. 00 LBRFREL
AELRM 1, 716. 67 A
B T: (BHERDLE) ES S N
R % B # 4 =S 2N
25 L SO
KBS Bk | HER. BEA. BLK ‘
A | ETFE |, ot ER HEm, MRA
i KRd, hEE 5o F A A
rgs TEE [ FRIL THE KA = EX
U %R | B, A, BT,
pam | B0 % B i %fgﬁ R F:
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$k e
E B

e

WARE. TR, Rl

R

R

THF PR,
X GHE—H)
XTF (E—&).
3R 145 P —4L)

JLE
WE S
i

AR

WA (F BaF) .
FRA FIRE D)
F A B (R AN

R

ot £ 47 (FER P B L)

RIS

BEILNTTRFEHLE]D).
Mewe ik (AT RF B L))

FiRf NTREHE D)

KF¥ &
i

k4

REH. FTHE

EXES

& *

RS
BB

Hik

RS,
RER(EAFLEBP),
R

EX(E S

REF (ELFEBF),
BN

BT R (BEFEBP),
PUES 77N

J& ¥4 (SMK Kepong Baru)

> %
B &
B B

~
—

4§k

B iR (i iy B
REFE (R HRED) |
KEA EFEAFELXF)

£

FoRE (FYERLED) .
% E iy (F i AL D)
FHE (B HEED) |
WL (R H L))
KEE(SEEI K

S
LEEN
E£5,

2017 %5 F 28 H
L& 108
HAALE

2017 EREXBFHPELE
HEAK 110 A
SEFICARM 1,100. 00

A3 :RM 1,822. 71

Abide T: (LAY AE)

b E
48 %)

R

# 5

%

EFWEK(NTRFHEND)
TR (FEFEFR) .
X445 (e FR 8 =)

EER

J A Ggizg KA.
HERFTEFHE) .
BAELURFEH) .

oo FE (Bt —2 %),
ES S )

FRERA:
IEZE LK
W R

R E,
FRA,
Rk,

FEA
BRI, EE
F 1k

1§ Zi#E,
R R
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HFHE | MR E(FEEFERF).
x| 1k 1%
(SMK Seri Bintang Selatan) .
Y3
A (AW FTHEAFTFOAR)
AR | BFEGELRIPE) .,
& 35% (SMK Jinjang) .
HEG(TEEAER ),
B, ALE
HHhE | EE (ERERP).
HEE (TP M),
BAE (PR F )
X | FH (FERBABAF
&P F) .
X} S (SMK Sri
Mutiara) .
FRE L.
BA5E (T3P E-T)
B | ERE. AFHE. THA
ARE | EEL | BB, BB, FRE,
EhE, KET
B | BB, AR, vHERE.
NTFE | R | g, ARXE. §HA.
IAR., EE%E
20182 A48 |2018 RARFHAEAK FRA:
4108t AEAK 160 A a4k
#XALE FE A RM 2, 900. 00 E¥ 33
FEL:RM 246. 90 —
Rt F: (HEEARDLE) 1k,
T EEY YA TN
48 %)
HRE | it (HERD) . RA
ke G+ ) . S
B (mBE L) A 135
N | 4EER | RaEEE (R . .
FhE. AR HAEE:
B3t (e HEE]) | FAHE
A B FHEED) R
| AEE, BE &,
g 3C ERELE DN ‘
A (H 2 ) LS
1R | KK FHEEE
9 48 (Y FHEAFFOR) . F AR B By 4
¥34% (SMK Jinjang) . RM 500
LERY (FRAPATE) ||
ok (FHPEme) . || FAE
ot A (TR EBRTY) RM 300
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BHRE | KB E (TR T ERTD). B E %
BFE (FreEPEms) | RM 300
Rz (FEEMBAFFE)
SR | R | TR (FEBBAFE) . ER:)- ¥
Wik E (FRFE£EF) . ||RM 100
M (EmPEmd) |
REIL, HEH (Feey) || T
R | FER. TR hE RM 100
ARE | X | ERE, T ER. KEE.
CAES, kG
Bk | ke, REME. BER
INTFAR | fRHER | A, FHEF. KEHE.
XNFH., FEE
(4) #F & ¥ LR E 2T
7 B &5 LR B} ] £ Rk
Bk e Z#H 1:30pm - 3:00pm RM 38
3:30pm-5:00pm | (HFAHE2AMA)
K& & HE FEE 2840 _ Can RM 80
@:30am—10:30am Bk HE 3R
L& % B 3t FEK ZHA . e RM 38
2:30pm - 4:30pm Gk ME 3N
b ABHY | B EF 248 10:30am—12noon RM 64
A g RM 128
# FTEE | F— ZAZHN 2:30pm—4:30pm
3f + b 3 RM 159
AW Fa3t . aNZH~< RM 150

* A b o A 6% H T A
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(E

(1) REFEF A

) ARH 3R

ERES : BB L
g 4 : MIER
%R0 : PORE. MEE. HE R, RBE, BRKRE.
(2) REFRFFZL:
2.1 B 2RHEEL, REFELBFSAGN, 2EHFEERT:
F| #4% R E )i # 4 g E
1| ER 4/5 6 | W®EBE%E 5/5
2 | HEHR 3/3 7| F£XK 1/3
3 | #Bm 3/5 8 | #HHEK 4/5
4 | pR#E 1/5 9 | R4 3/4
5 | ¥R 2/2 10| X4 2/4

2.2 HT73mEES, §201758 423 8%2018F3 A 31 B

B, REFLBF 244, 2EHEREFEHRT:

F| #& h R F | #4% R R
1| 883 2/2 5 | #3% 2/2
2 | MER 0/2 6 | HE%E 0/2
3| AARF 0/2 7 | BRE/E 2/2
4 | KB 2/2
2.3 (EEMERXMNKBARR) £BF 4 ke, 2R HLFELT:
F| #4% h R F| #A LS
1| §BX 4/4 5 | Ki3lE 1/4
2 | ER 1/4 6 | HEE 0/4
3| FRF 0/4 7 | BHRE 3/4
4 | mEHK 1/4
(3) ##:
K| B¥/uE/ 3k A £ix
11201841 148 | EEBEAFARBIRRE FRA:
L& 8Bt ARAL:84 A 2kAMEEH
HHARALE &1L\ RM 10, 700. 00 FR3E BR By 4%
Z4:RM 1,112.88 _
B E,
EE04% 283 L.
XA IF] o FHAT SR AR AR AR B 4P FHEE,
SENRFFEL. TFE, ERR
iR E, B KFE
E£0FK . EBXL B R
IR : MER R
ox o KEHAKRER

B A
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A . EIELE WRE A
OB HEE % 83 3L
BA/KSE - PRE. BFRE X
% oM HARBL HREF:
O£ 3R, REHLAER FHE
B4 KRR WAL FEA,
a9 M SRE X,
B Y : kX P A
2 O HAABA RS
F oo HRABR S
R E4 T : A
wHl | AA | K 24 M2
AF = M
?‘3% T ) XA RM 5000
#7 EX- He Yu Xi ES T
e BE i?m RM 1000
. TF -9 372 Lo
$ir : LR
s R shiE RM 300
AE AT YK F 35
wir | BF 16 AR BRIk F ) i
£F | RBMHAR K RM 200
zE Chee Yuen Wang
iz T E FER
EZ Loh Wei Liang
AR ! A% | Chee Yuen Wang &
ST Loh Wei Liang
TE | B5F & KRKE
e TR & HBE
4, REFL 3 LR ARIE
3 7 iR B i) 2Rk
i the 1 Z #3v9 7:30pm-8:30pm # F] RM85

P HA S 31

W{N| = 3w

R E S

ENHAFER TR0,

* YA b5 9% B A 6% 5 AL
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(F) X463%

(1) RAEFERS

i 4% IRE
& £ 4£ . (F£1E)
% R : FEE, vt 2 BAR. FRA, 8L
(2) #BFA:
A A#w | %44 B A0H / kA
2017 %
1134 GR% REHIT (BREGHFER) LR, £ | Wong Kham Hau;
%142 RM17, 400. 00
2 G % RGP (LM HH) 98 L, T4 | Wai Keong Electrical;
RM8, 094. 16
3 AEBEMH RF A E oIt X B % Kwong Fai Construction
(Infra—Red Thermal Imaging) iM% K1 | Works; RM2, 650.00
74
4 LR TR EMNSE A Wong Kham Hau;RM4, 750. 00
5 AL EEEGNT BHITR A S 424 | Siong Brothers
£ G0 D A 3R ) SUT AF & 4% Engineering Works S/B;
| RM10, 100. 00
6 W) 3£ 7 4 I B DeLonghi DEX16F GD E-Store; RM2,475.50
7 AL 69 KA A R 31T Chemical Cleaning | Perteam Enterprise;
RM7, 000. 00
8 |44 BE%ZREHI LR, 15 T4 V0-3%5 | Wong Kham Hau;
Et Plastering #eihik. 34k, AHALE | RM3, 980. 00
P EF
9 BEKEFEENELH 190 RKF AJKE | Wong Kham Hau;RM1, 980. 00
10|54 B EALHEE EMGETNRKA2E X | Wong Kham Hau;
FEAR RM2, 750. 00
11 R #ALE M S WA # B PVC I Wong Kham Hau; RM760. 00
12 ARIZFF RS 6 LI e — o B, K | Wong Kham Hau;
FAREES RM3, 500. 00
13 AL A A0 69 A K AL 2 4% 5. 5HP &9 Motor Perteam Enterprise;
RM2, 650. 00
14 B 14 2.5HP Cassette Type Max Cool Air-
R410a Non—Inverter Acson #7% R & 4R% |Conditioning Service;
¥ RM4, 150. 00
15 F 4% KE 2.5HP Wal I-mounted Type Max Cool Air-
R410a Non—Inverter Acson #7% A #L Conditioning Service;
RM2, 680. 00
16 50 KK &9 4” HDPE & i& #= 4 A Chamber ¥, | CF Electrical & Hardware
& K k%3 CCTV # 4, Supplies; RM727.16
17 AR TEHRE|O BN OF Wong Kham Hau; RM550. 00
1816 A AIBINEBEATA T REFTKREHE PR | Mok Wai Keong Plumbing &
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Construction Works;
RM371. 00

19 AT EEHEE COTV St 5 TrueSurv System; RM340
20 |8 A HAREREREMAT. AFR. AL K4 |RM1,230.00
21 4k SR #& B K AT T KB B k9P | Mok Wai Keong Plumbing &
Construction Works;
RM508. 80
22 # 3% 4 CCTV 4%k #9 Power Surge TrueSurv System;
Protector RM280. 00
23(9 A HERIREBEITT 100 F 45 R&R-F4, Perniagaan Maju Jaya;
ShamiA LTI £ M EMREMNZE, | RMB00. 00
HHEALERESE L TGRSR F
24 REBRIIoEHa LRELEA TS Perfect Renovation &
Tiling Works; RM1,272.00
25 # AL AE S £ #4749 ACSON 2. 5HP R410a | Life Air Condition &
Non—inverter Cassette Type %4 A #L Electrical Servicing;
RM3, 750. 00
26 A1 KA Hong Tiang Trading S/B;
RM132. 50
27 {10 A P EH B EH3 COTV & Intercom & | TrueSurv System;
wiE SRR LF RM1, 050. 00
28 THRE. EE. KRB CCTV & 4iE | TrueSurv System;
£ RM1, 200. 00
29 HPREFJBITEREFNMEEZL TrueSurv System; RM990
30 ZERLARPBLAYEEFf LT RBGEE | Telekom Malaysia;
W AES A TAE RM2, 326. 49
31 33 EHELRERI OB IESMEMLIL | Save Home Maintenance;
5 RM270. 00
32 F #7% % Keyphone System Telerank S/B; RM318.00
33 # #% Keyphone System #95 & ¥ ufesc3& | Telerank S/B; RM689. 00
k€
34 PHLIKERTEL ETM (£ 15 R x16 R) | Wong Kham Hau; RM2, 750
35 PRI T, BRERKELEERSEEK | Kwong Fai Construction
BTN (#5722 sqft) Works; RM 3,869.00
36 PHALETEMAEAMENC2KE —HR Y | Kwong Fai Construction
40”7 X 407 #9335 Works; RM 300. 00
37 1% B kR E A P ANk K 1189 Bracket Progressive Shutter
Engineering & Services
S/B; RM1,038. 80
38|11 A oA AR G 09 K 3545 4 K 05 R 5 0 AR Prospect Design & Decor
S/B; RM742.00
39 b T E F RS Wong Kham Hau; RM350. 00
40 P AT KT O e BRELE B9 A | TrueSurv System;
CCTV 43k B & iF it 3k RM910. 00
41 {12 B e Fa B & FF 5 2 K AL K O 49 damper Perteam Enterprise;
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RM583. 00

42 P Al AR ALHTE9 5.5 HP ik Perteam Enterprise;
RM2, 650. 00
43 iT M 4#L¥ X )T Arex High Bay GC18b—200E | Yuan Ming Electric S/B;
RM1, 621. 80
Yap Tin Fatt 43 % RM500
44 P #ALEHESE — % 5000 Parbd ITie Glamour Sound S/B;
RM233. 20
45 4 54L& # M &9 Concrete Gutter HK% | Kwong Fai Construction
=] & Works; RM2, 650. 00
46 AL M i & Bk &9 Concrete B TR 34T Kwong Fai Construction
Epoxy Injection #= Waterproofing ¥Af# | Works; RM1,590.00
2 ik 7K 5] AL
47 IR 8B AR o % Conduit /A KA | Kwong Fai Construction
Works; RM318. 00
48 PHINIEBERFTHEHHAN0i] Filter Kwong Fai Construction
Cover Works; RM636. 00
49 BELUTFIEENEZ2E5 x 100 G4 |Perniagaan Maju Jaya;
ERMW, BlEEERINKEFHER RM200. 00
50 P 35 KA B — B A AR KT Kwong Fai Construction
: Works; RM402. 80
51 A LT AR KE A 2411 AKX KHE | KK Enterprise; RM2, 005
52 FikALEES YL (hA P Al2FA) Philip Cleaning
Services; RM950. 00
20184
531 A P32 /18" X24” #9344k Manhole Wong Tee Cheng; RM400. 00
Cover, RIBfEAERBEKIAE EHE—E
F R
54 L1 3% 69 Concrete & /KLy R LAZ 1 Stop Condo Maintenance
& Renovation; RM2,500. 00
55 Fi. L1245 00TV 2R PAH LA TrueSurv System;
AP RM548. 00
56 AP RAE S FE A 44 TrueSurv System; RM250
57 |2 A ITHIKALBREKLEFR, 2F1345%4 | Creative Sign City;
T RM3, 425. 92
58 P %S K EHA L (Model : 6DM18) AMPS Electrical;
RM201. 40

RM 124, 049. 53
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L RAK:

ARZE 2017 512 A 31 ik, K&AEL
A0 2251 4%, L@AN 248 4, VELS
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%, VEHELN 104,

2016

EER
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SR 289
Y EL R 235
ARAM BA TR 7
YEHRBEER 11

20
R

17 #

ANE

. 4

V)

17

R

=4

N
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ok
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36
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11
17
83
4
3

2,802

1

09

178

RAL R
LE R

Y 4e

2017 FANSLRNL %
. RED,
: FREF.

MR
¥ B
EF LN

s R,

& E B
XN
R AT
ot BAT
TR 4%,
HEE
A
A=
R .
H T A
KA.

H A
2R
S Bk,
75 AR
WHAR 4.
SN
X K44 .
FHE
& R
5
o451
K FIX
FEZ.
.
TES,
7.

AL, MR, "t£X. #E A,

B A
AT
AR
TEE.
R C N
KA
BE 8
T F
R A
IR E
ZAE-EN
R HE
3G B
RN
B,

T
RZ &
ZSOREN
FF A
pUPER N

A8 F

B & 4
WIRE
BT,
SN
FRAR AR~
A&,
SN
I EA
AT i
F AR

WHIFK., FukmEk.
WiFE. FikiE,
AR . FKAEA
BEE, FER.
L¥EE . ik,
L orHELk . FAR A,
. EEAF. FEH.
IEF. REE,
BT, ML
THRA. TEF.
BAEME . L)L,
FF R BTH.
3T %) . BRER.
MATHL . HF.
B, LB,
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INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT
TO THE MEMBERS OF PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN

KUALA LUMPUR

(Registered in Malaysia)
Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements
Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Persatuan Sukan Chinwoo Selangor Dan Kuala
Lumpur. The Association, which comprise the statement of financial position as at 31 December
2017, and the statement of income and expenditure, and statement of cash flows for the year then
ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies,
as set out on pages 5 to 16.

In our opinion, the accompanying financial statements give a true and fair view of the financial
position of the Association as at 31 December 2017, and of its financial performance and its cash
flows for the year then ended in accordance with Malaysian Private Entities Reporting Standard and
the requirements of the Societies Act, 1966 in Malaysia. '

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with approved standards on auditing in Malaysia and
International Standards on Auditing. Our responsibilities under those standards are further
described in the Auditors’ Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements section of our
~ report. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide

a basis for our opinion.
Independence and Other Ethical Responsibilities

We are independent of the Association in accordance with the By-Laws (on Professional Ethics,
Conduct and Practice) of the Malaysian Institute of Accountants (“By-Laws”) and the International
Ethics Standards Board for Accountants’ Code of Ethics for Professional Accountants (“IESBA
Code”), and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with the By-Laws and
the IESBA Code.

Information Other than the Financial Statements and Auditors’ Report Thereon

The General Committee of the Association are responsible for the other information. The other
information comprises the General Committees’ Report but does not include the financial
statements of the Association and our auditors’ report thereon.

Our opinion on the financial statements of the Association does not cover the General Committees’
Report and we do not express any form of assurance conclusion thereon.

In connection with our audit of the financial statements of the Association, our responsibility is to
read the General Committees’ Report and, in doing so, consider whether the General Committees’
Report is materially inconsistent with the financial statements of the Association or our knowledge
obtained in the audit or otherwise appears to be materially misstated.

If, based on the work we have performed, we conclude that there is a material misstatement of the
General Committees’ Report, we are required to report that fact. We have nothing to report in this
regard.

Audit | Taxation | Secretarial | Consulting | Corporate Assurance

Kuala Lumpur (HQ) ° Pandan Indah e Cheras Selatan ° Ipoh ° Taiping o Melaka e Batu Pahat ° Johor Bahru e Terengganu = Dungun ° Sabah
Singapore ° Hong Kong ° Shenzhen e Perth
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INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT
TO THE MEMBERS OF PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN
KUALA LUMPUR

(Registered in Malaysia)

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (cont’d)

Responsibilities of General Committee for the Financial Statements

The General Committee of the Association are responsible for the preparation of financial
statements of the Association that give a true and fair view in accordance with Malaysian Private
Entities Reporting Standard and the requirements of the Societies Act, 1966 in Malaysia. The
General Committee are also responsible for such internal control as the General Committee
determine is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements of the Association that are
free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements of the Association, the. General Committee are responsible for
assessing the Association’s ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable,
matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the
General Committee either intend to liquidate the Association or to cease operations, or have no
realistic alternative but to do so.

Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements of the
Association as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to
issue an auditors’ report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of
assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with approved standards
on auditing in Malaysia and International Standards on Auditing will always detect a material
misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered
material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the
economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

As part of an audit in accordance with approved standards on auditing in Malaysia and International
Standards on Auditing, we exercise professional judgement and maintain professional scepticism
throughout the audit. We also:

o ldentify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements of the
Association, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to
those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for
our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than
for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions,
misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.

Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit
procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an
opinion on the effectiveness of the Association’s internal control.

(¢)

o Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting
estimates and related disclosures made by the directors.
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INDEPENDENT AUDITORS’ REPORT
TO THE MEMBERS OF PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN

KUALA LUMPUR

(Registered in Malaysia)

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements (cont’d)
Auditor’s Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements (cont’d)

e Conclude on the appropriateness of the General Committee use of the going concern basis .of
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists
related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Association’s ability to
continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required
to draw attention in our auditors’ report to the related disclosures in the financial statements of
the Association or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions
are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditors’ report. However, future
events or conditions may cause the Association to cease to continue as a going concern.

o Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements of the
Association, including the disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the
underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

We communicate with the General Committee regarding, among other matters, the planned scope
and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal
control that we identify during our audit.

Other Matters

This report is made solely to the members of the Association, as a body, in accordance with of the
Societies Act, 1966 in Malaysia and for no other purpose. We do not assume responsibility to any
other person for the content of this report.

e
NG & GO

AF : 0886
Chartered Adcountants Chartered Accountant

Kuala Lumpur,
Date: 30 April 2018
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO
SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

(Registered in Malaysia)

STATEMENT BY GENERAL COMMITTEE

We, Tan Sri Datuk Tee Hock Seng JP, Yong Kui Hock and Cheah Yew Leong, being three of the General
Committee Members of PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR, do hereby
state that, in the opinion of the General Committee Members, the accompanying statement of financial position,
income and expenditure account and statement of receipts and payments together with the accompanying
notes, on pages 5 to 16 have been properly drawn up so as to give a true and fair view of the financial position
of the Association’ at 31 December 2017 and of the income and expenditure account and receipts and
payments for the year ended on that date.

On behalf of the General Committee Members,

/
TAN SRI DATUK-FEE HOCK SENG JP
President

/YONG KUI HOCK

Secretary General

7
v
CHEAH YEW LEONG
Financial Secretary

Kuala Lumpur,

Date : i g”‘z
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NON-CURRENT ASSET
Property, plant and equipment

CURRENT ASSETS

Other receivables, deposits and prepayments
Fixed deposits with licensed banks
Cash and bank balances

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Other payables and accruals

Current tax liabilities

NET CURRENT ASSETS

Represented by :

ACCUMULATED FUNDS

Balance at 1 January,

Surplus / (deficit) for the year

Balance at 31 December,

YAP'S MARTIAL ART SCHOLARSHIP FUND

SWIMMING POOL FUND

BUILDING RENOVATION FUND
CHOON THIEM TATT MARTIAL ART
EXAMINATION AWARDS FUND

LEGALITY FUND

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

—E—bF T AM— BT AR

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2017

NOTES 2017 2016
RM RM
2 16,653,670 16,946,919
3 224,496 219,289
4 2,424,639 1,722,497
210,065 218,831
2,859,200 2,160,617
5 872,580 943,739
104,355 59,505
976,935 1,003,244
1,882,265 1,157,373
18,535,935 18,104,292
17,700,330 17,976,555
430,442 (276,225)
18,130,772 17,700,330
6 28,015 27,966
7 7,246 7,246
299,828 299,828
9 14,342 14,342
10 55,732 54,580
18,535,935 18,104,292
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
—E—tLF+_AM—HEKEK
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
NOTES 2017 2016
RM RM
INCOME
ENTRANCE FEES
Life members 4,000 10,000
Ordinary members 3,400 3,600
Junior members 1,705 1,925
Associate members 250 450
Temporary members 159,642 169,119
168,997 185,094
SUBSCRIPTIONS
Ordinary members 15,922 18,220
Junior members 6,085 6,530
Associate members 558 558
22,565 25,308
Rental income from real estate 11 2,600,182 2,593,516
Interest on fixed deposits 53,389 50,191
Income from special functions 12 23,432 23,011
Other receipts 13 647,787 476,517
3,324,790 3,143,235
TOTAL INCOME FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 3,516,352 3,353,637
TOTAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE FINANCIALYEAR
(ASPER PAGE 7) (3,013,810) (3,577,431)
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) BEFORE TAXATION 502,542 (223,794)
TAXATION 14 (72,100) (52,431)
SURPLUS / (DEFICIT) FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 430,442 (276,225)

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
AW IER B
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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

F X

B4R
EFHERE
&R
KIE
SRREFA
A
FF - KHF
E°81'
BATR A

5 HIE T
vkt 24
HADH
HXEFES
HRMEE R
AN

7= L MK i% &35 18 Depreciation of property, plant & equipment

Hx

o, %
RI%m
R
HEH

R e
RE&F
pedl g
EHF
2FA
ok AT
#iF. A
B skt
R 5%
LE. 4
%A
R,
SIRFF &
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RIFHE
HEAR
AR
e
RALF
&35

EX 7S

Expenditure

Anniversary celebration
Activities and development
Advertisement

Annual dinner

Annual general meeting expenses
Assessments

Audit fees - current year

Bad debt

Bank charges

Car park license fee
Chemicals for swimming pool
Chinese New Year Gathering
Chinwoo Carnival

Chinwoo website expenses
Coaching allowance

Donations

Electricity charges
Employee gratuity

EPF contributions
General expenses

GST expenses

Incentive allowance
Insurance

Legal fees

Medical fees

Meeting expenses
Mileage claims
Newspapers and periodicals
Overseas trips

Postage

Printing and stationery
Professional fee

Quit rent

Recreational and cultural functions
Refreshments

Salaries and allowances
Security charges

Socso contributions
Subscriptions

Taxation services
Telephone charges
Upkeep of motor vehicle

7= Ak B 3% #4% $ #% Upkeep of property and equipment

b
K%
SHEEFL

Wages
Water charges

NOTE

TOTAL EXPENDITURE FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
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2017 2016

RM RM
9,871 74,003
2,718 479
4,518 4,767
2,891 5,930
2,074 1,381
81,376 81,376
3,200 3,200
929 1,530
990 1,157
580 580
54,396 56,934
188 -
2,600 -
6,580 6,380
75,246 73,021
306,316 318,107
24,046 25,580
299,246 301,653
- 2,745
103,161 111,589
5,879 7,927
21,474 27,750
83,082 126,265
35,733 36,274
400 27,316
10,734 7,841
3,912 4,561
2,070 2,416
2215 853
400 4,127
2,719 2,997
29,760 24,695
300 100
25,204 25,204
16,082 32,268
6,982 3,369
985,395 999,314
245,767 224,695
15,752 14,720
2,750 1,148
600 1,260
12,678 13,073
2,062 3,275
351,916 776,470
94,478 82,282
74,540 56,819
3,013,810 3,577,431
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR

—E -+ AM—BERLKIE

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

2017 2016
RM RM

FmEH CASH AND BANK BALANCES AT JANUARY 1, 218,831 214,101
AN RECEIPTS
ZHFEH Bin Fen Jia Ting Ri - 737
1&gl Car park fees 257,622 218,976
HAEAHE Chinese new year gathering - 9,670
HEPFO Committee member individual account 884 780
4 47% 42 P v #)8  Current account interest 2,397 1,315
IBE Donations 16,251 5,159
Tk A2 % B A%  Entrance and subscription fees received in advance 9,150 7,400
IWWELRIN%E Ertong Wenwu Training Camp 9,891 -
FHERKILK Ge Wu Yue Da Hui Yan - 758
i AL GST ouput tax 19,230 -
G T 0N Literary section collections 9,630 11,015
A AZMN Martial art section collections 20,286 54,710
ARASESL Members' entrance fees 9,355 15,975
ASRA® Members' subscriptions 10,925 25,308
F® 1 Performance 13,541 11,845
At 3 9N Recreation section collections 19,328 20,766
AR EA Rental deposit received 240,987 170,888
FlsF Rental income from real estate 2,600,182 2,593,516
=49 46 A0~ Rental of lockers 7,025 6,106
FRABEZGEAN Season car park fees 6,140 13,161
RF RN Sports section collection 1,265 1,688
R IR Sundry receivables - 41,065
JeRIIT A Sundry deposits - 87,500
ZR TN Sundry income 206,364 39,801
K1 ZE Swimming pool gate collections 5,477 5,425
FEIRBRIN Swimming section collections 98,399 99,710
&GS A AL %4  Temporary members' entrance fees 159,642 169,119
WEHED) Tiyubu Activities 3,255 -
o+ &, =4 X K 2 Fh4 Yap's martial art scholarship fund 50 80
HIKERE D) Youyongbu Activities 1,236 2,057

3,728,512 3,614,530

3,947,343 3,828,631
WL T d TOTAL PAYMENTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR
GREFETR) (ASPER PAGE 10) (3,737,278) (3,609,800)
SR CASH AND BANK BALANCES AT DECEMBER 31, 210,065 218,831

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
SR U EIK B
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
—E—LHF+_AM—BERALKEI R
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

2017 2016
RM RM

A XH Payments

96 B 4 /& 96th anniversary celebration 9,871 74,003
AT R AT TR Accruals 66,130 7,294
FHME Activities advance 28,344 -
FhE LR Activities and development 4,775 479
&% Advertisement 4,518 4,767
) -4 Annual dinner 2,891 5,930
LSRRETR Annual general meeting expenses 2,074 1,381
|V REAY, Assessments 81,660 81,376
N Audit fees 3,200 3,200
BATR A Bank charges 990 1,157
135 PR Car park licence fee 580 580
R Chemicals for swimming pool 54,396 56,934
HAEAFE Chinese new year gathering 188 -
HREFLS Chinwoo Carnival 2,600 -
e KW 3k 5 A Chinwoo website expenses 6,580 6,380
H s EM Coaching allowance 75,246 73,021
38 Donations 24,046 25,579
o & Electricity charges 299,246 301,653
LR Employee gratuity - 2,745
TR EPF contributions 102,659 111,591
E AR Fixed deposits 650,000 100,000
Je i General expenses 5,879 7,927
Y AL GST expenses 21,474 27,750
H R GST input tax - 16,605
¥ e Incentive allowance 83,082 126,265
o Insurance 5,325 36,274
12)h % Legal fees 400 27,316
EHE Medical fees 10,734 7,841
xS 9 Meeting expenses 3,912 4,561
Aoh E N Mileage claims 2,070 2,416
HBTR Balance carried forward 1,552,870 1,115,025

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
A W W E KB
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STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

Balance brought forward

Newspapers and periodicals
Overseas trips

Postage

Prepayments

Printing and stationery
Professional fee

Purchase of property, plant and equipment
Quit rent

Recreational and cultural functions
Refreshments

Rental deposit returned

Salaries and allowances

Security charges

Sewerage charges

Sosco contributions

Subscriptions

Sundry deposits

Tax paid

Taxation services

Telephone charges

Upkeep of motor vehicle

Upkeep of property and equipment
Wages

Wages advance

Water charges

TOTAL PAYMENTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR

See accompanying notes to the financial statements
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2017 2016

RM RM
1,552,870 1,115,025
2,215 853
400 4,127
2,719 2,997
- 30,408
29,760 24,695
300 100
13,068 1,185
27,940 25,204
16,082 32,268
6,982 3,369
264,774 144,602
986,324 999,987
245,767 224,695
15,622 14,527
2,750 1,148
5,300 1,060
27,250 50,371
600 1,260
12,678 13,073
2,062 3,275
351,916 776,470
94,009 82,282
1,350 -
74,540 56,819
3,737,278 3,609,800
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PERSATUAN SUKAN CHINWOO SELANGOR DAN KUALA LUMPUR
BE-O—LF+_AM—AEKKE K

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

1. €225 4 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
AL EEZ 2T F4T— KM R THF09%KE ,

All significant accounting policies set out below are consistently applied in the previous

year.

(a) &3+ /& R Basis of accounting
T RE K B ZARE IR T HE R G NZT B2t
N AR ARALFTAZmMMER.
The financial statements of Persatuan Sukan Chinwoo Selangor Dan Kuala

Lumpur ("Association") have been prepared in accordance with the historical
cost convention and comply with applicable Approved Accounting Standards in

Malaysia and rules and regulations of the Association.

(b) HEAARIE Income recognition

AR AT AERIAINAMNAIRIE.

Entrance fees and subscriptions are recognised as income on a receipt basis.
(c) . M. &K& 5478 Property, plant and equipment and depreciation
KA SBIE T P4

Freehold land is not amortised.

FAe A AR RGN RARBA XTSRRI, BT I FFEA LR &

|-

Depreciation on the other property, plant and equipment is computed by the reducing balance
method based in the estimated useful lives of the assets concerned at the following annual rates:-

A EMBR B
NG RAY

B B A
SR
=4 #

ADUE RS

&, Ji % &R A
R A
NGB N S
T A

E % i
L]

RE

FET. 3B EEMS
KEE
RKE5RE
AL
KEHZE
IR

x B

K &

Air conditioner and fans
Apartment — building
Art gallery installation

- Buildings

Coin locker

Committee meeting room

Computer equipment and software

Container

Furniture, fittings & office equipment

Lightings

Medical equipment

Motor vehicle

Musical instruments

P.A. systems

Ping Pong and guard room
Pool guard system

Pump house

Renovations & installations
Signboard

Sports and fitness equipment
Swimming pool plant

Tea garden

Water pump and water tank
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10%
2%
5%

2% - 4%

20%
5%
20%
10%
10%
10%
10%
20%
20%
20%
5%
10%
10%
5% -
10%
10%
10%
5%
10%

10%
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(d) = 4% Impairment of Assets
REEHFEIRF AAFAN, BIAXRIAIE SR, ARXEEHI
B, deHEFETAXFROGAL, WORE T T M A5 T I E 69
MR LE R AG T, RAKCE G 5 8 A R N AE BN A Fo b RS
o R
At each statement of financial position date, the Association reviews the carrying amounts
of its assets to determine whether there is any indication of impairment. If any such
indication exists impairment is measured by comparing the carrying values of the assets

with their recoverable amounts. Recoverable amount is of net selling price and value in
use, which is measured by reference to the higher discounted future cash flows.

PR TR EANLEIIKRP, ER/RNFN H L A®, FTHRGEFTS
NERNBTEINANR AR TBREKF, BFRGAEREAT TR E
I

An impairment loss is recognised as an expenses in the income statement immediately,
unless the assets is carried at a revalued amount. Any impairment loss of a revalued asset
is treated as a revaluation decrease to the extent of any unutilised previously recognised
revaluation surplus for the same asset. Reversal of impairment loss recognised in prior
years is recorded when the impairmant lossess recognised for the assets no longer existed

or have decreased.
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3. R . AR R B 394442 OTHER RECEIVABLES, DEPOSITS AND PREPAYMENTS

2017 2016
RM RM
BRI B FRAT k3R Other receivables & prepayment 48,536 48,629
EiE Deposits 175,960 170,660
224,496 219,289
. 2 ¥ H# FIXED DEPOSITS WITH LICENSED BANKS
2017 2016
RM RM
B ARBRAT With licensed banks 2,424,639 1,722,497

Fixed deposits earn interest of 2.95% to 3.40% (2016 : 2.95% to 3.40%) per annum and are used as collateral for banking

facilities. Fixed deposits have maturity period of 1 to 6 months (2016 : 1 to 6 months)

5. AR A % A . 44374 OTHER PAYABLES, DEPOSITS AND ACCRUALS

2017 2016
RM RM
AT RRE A Other payables and accruals 103,206 148,087
P IKAT A Rental deposits received 757,344 781,132
FOMANLDE A B A®  Members entrance and subscription fees received
in advance 12,030 14,520
872,580 943,739
. PR EAEXARKZEE S YAP'S MARTIAL ART SCHOLARSHIP FUND
2017 2016
RM RM
HE G Balance at January 1 27,966 27,886
AN Receipts during the year 49 80
FREH Balance at 31 December 28,015 27,966
R EA R RIGEERGRAREF.
This fund is used for the purpose of promoting Chinwoo's Martial Art .
. %kt 4 SWIMMING POOL FUND
2017 2016
RM RM
ARG Balance at 31 December 7,246 7,246

BEAAZIR T B HEARBTE, MEAEZRTRASSES — ANk,

This fund is established for the purpose of providing for the construction of an additional swimming

pool within the Association's grounds at Jalan Hang Jebat, Kuala Lumpur.
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8. A E 1524 BUILDING RENOVATION FUND

2017 2016
RM RM
FREA Balance at 31 December 299,828 299,828

BREEHIRLTIA T AR = k.
This fund is established for the purpose of renovation of the Association's property at Jalan Hang Jebat, Kuala Lumpur.

9. AREARXAFERZLFE S CHOON THIEM TATT MARTIAL ART EXAMINATION AWARDS FUND

2017 2016
RM RM
FRGEL Balance at 31 December 14,342 14,342
RIRRA IR L7 RRBERARE KELE).
This fund is established for the purpose of providing awards for examinations in martial arts .
10. 43380 X4 LEGALITY FUNDS
2017 2016
RM RM
L Balance at January 1 54,580 53,413
AN Receipts during the year 1,152 1,167
s Balance at 31 December 55,732 54,580
EREA R LSRR ERES L,
This fund is established for the purpose of providing fund for legality aids.
11. =31 #4 RENTAL INCOME FROM REAL ESTATE
Temporary Non Total
Members members members 2017 2016
RM RM RM RM RM
A X Apartment - - 2,194,038 2,194,038 2,157,704
Y Art gallery - - 11,840 11,840 15,600
Fk Badminton courts 12,244 9,108 - 21,352 22,649
BE | BAE Canteen / Restaurant - - 108,750 108,750 100,000
A Kiosk 18,800 - 7,700 26,500 32,585
g Stadium hall 75 - 237,627 237,702 264,978
31,119 9,108 2,559,955 2,600,182 2,593,516
12. % %)% B &\ INCOME FROM SPECIAL FUNCTIONS
2017 2016
RM RM
ARG Surplus arising from :-
LHFIER Bin Fen Jia Ting Ri - 737
HABDH Chinese New Year Gathering - 9,671
ILELRINGE Ertong Wenwu Training Camp 9,891 -
LEHFKGE Ge Wu Yue Da Hui Yan - 757
R Performances 13,541 11,846
23,432 23,011
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13. A4l OTHER RECEIPTS

Temporary Non Total
Members  members members 2017 2016

RM RM RM RM RM
(23T 0N Car park fees 97 257,525 - 257,622 218,976
R Donation 9,588 - 6,663 16,251 5,159
R TN Literary section collections 5,331 - 4,299 9,630 11,015
A AR RN Martial art section collections 16,705 - 3,581 20,286 54,710
A 9 N Recreation section collections 17,491 - 1,837 19,328 20,766
=4 FA 404 Rental of lockers - - 7,025 7,025 6,106
FAEE BN Season car park fees 4,640 1,500 - 6,140 13,161
AKF N Sports section collections 842 - 423 1,265 1,688
2 TN Sundry income 4,613 - 201,752 206,365 39,800
wAITE Swimming pool gate collections 5,476 - - 5,476 5,425
SHETRERIN Swimming section collections 22,640 - 75,759 98,399 99,711

87,423 259,025 301,339 647,787 476,517

14. #4% TAXATION
(a) Major Components of Tax Expense
2017 2016
RM RM
A ERMAEE Current year's provision 104,355 59,505
(BH) R EL Over provision of taxation in prior year (32,255) (7,074)
72,100 52,431

15. § T## EMPLOYEE'S INFORMATION

(a) ROABE201TF12A31 B LI MEF AL LR L. (2016%:25)
The number of employees as at end of financial year are 25. (year 2016 : 25)

2017 2016
RM RM
(b) R T A Staff cost 1,293,002 1,348,884
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